Retall Installment Contract and Security Agreement

8eller Name and Address Buyer(s) Name(s) and Address{es)

FORMULA FORD LINCOLN OF RUTLA  ANDREA TARAVELLA oy
123 S WA S ,
RUTLARD, VT 05701 - |2 __O7/e4/2017

BO2-773-9168

[:] Business, commercla! or agricultural purposs Contract, D Refer lo the attached addendum for additional Buyers and thelr signatures.
Truth-In-Lending Disciosure

32646

Amount Financed

' Total of Payments Total Sale Price
Annual Percentage Finance Charge The amotnt of credit provided ta | The amount you wlll have pald | The lotal cost of your purchase
Rate The doller amount the credit wil you of 6n your behalf, when you heve made all scheduled | on credit, including your down
The cost of your credit as & sostyou paymenis, payment of
yearly rats, $ 4000.00
3.99 % § 3549.98 § 26610.52 - $ 30160.50 $ 34160.50

Payment Schedule. Your payment scheduls Is:

No. of Payments  Amount of Payments When Payments are Due

7% s 402.14 MONTHLY BEGINNING: 09/07/2017
s /A N/A
s N/A

Sscurlty. You are giving us a securlfy interest In the Property purchased.

Late Charge. If all or any portion of a payment s not paid within 10 days of ts dus date, youwill be charged a late charge of 12% of the unpald amount of the payment dus.
Prepayment. If you pay off thls Goniract early, you will not have o pay a penally.

Filing Fees, $ N/A

Contract Provisions. You can ses fhe terms of this Confract for any additional Information about nonpayment, defauit, any requirad repayment before the schaduled dete, and
prepayment tefunds and penalties.

Descripftion of Property

[ Year [ Make _ “Model " Syl Vehicla Idenification Number Odometer Mileage
Jie - FORD ESCAPE 1P LFHMCUSGX4GUC03352 £952
D New Other: .
¥|{T] Used | .
[] Demo .
| You agres to make deferred down payments as set forth in your Payment Schedue.

2002 FORD ESCAPE ,

This Contract and Security Agreement is assigned o NBT BANK, NA.

Conditional Delivery 525 BROAD ST, NORWICH, NY 13816

D Conditlonal Delivery. A Conditional Dellvery Agreement s béing signed elong
with this Confract. The Condltiona! Delivery Agreement Is Incorporated by reference info 1-800-626-2265

, the Assignee, phone

this Canlract, and a copy of the Conditional Defivery Agreement i eflached to this This assignment Is made
Contract. m undar the terms of a separate agreement made betwaen the Seller and Assignee,
ftemization of Amount Financed [X] undar the tams of the Assignmant by Selfer seclion on page 2.
8. Prica of Vehicle, ete, {incl. eocessories) $ 24%97.00 [ 7his Assignment s mace with recourse. ‘
b Manufaclursrs rebste § /A | soler FORMULA FORD LINCOLN OF RUTLAND COUNTY
c. Cash Price (a-) $  24987.00 -
d. Trade-n allowance $ 1060.00 ,/’/ 07/24/2017
@. Less: Amount owing, pald to (Includes k): By: N —" Date
5, N/A - Additional Protoctions
-in (g~ i f . -
{h?itmt?f:t lt;‘n(ﬁnz:llf] TRGRIGISTIE S0 TRtG T erce $ 1000.00 You may buy any of the following voluntary protection plans. They ere not required
Cash payment $ 3000.00 to obtaln credit, are not a factor in the credit decislon, and are not a fastor In the
& Py - ferms of the credit or the related sale of the Vehicle. The voluntary protactions wilf
h. Deferred down payment § N/A not b provided unless you slgn and agrea to pay the additional cost. "
; B . Your signatura bslow means thal you want the described ltem and that you have recelve
\-Down payment (fg+h) S 400900 and reviewed a copy of the contragt(s) for the praguct(s). If no coverage or charge Is glven
J. Unpaid balance of Cash Price (¢-) $__20997.00 for an ltem, you have declined any such coverage we offerad.
k, Financed frade-In balanca (see line f) $ N/A Additional Gap Disclosures.

1. Service Contract, pald lo: )
FORD 5P $ 3000.00 Parifes to.the agreemean




-

[

m. Pait to public ofticials - fing tees

* 7 f UV
. Paid to public oficials - purchase and use tax $ 1461.%2
. Pald fo public cficials - other $ N/A Elgliltyrecuirements for coverage:
p. Insuranea premiums $ N/A
A \ 7
?' GAP ‘ ; . !95& (/Jg 7 Congtlons or excluslong assaclated with the Gap Walver or Gap Caverage sgreement:
s K $. { W/A : L '
,, FORMULA FORD FEE ] 185.00 ' :
o - $ N/A Procedures for making & claim under the Gep Walver or Gap Coverage agreement:
v. - $ N fA
g ASSIGREL/VY] $ 95.00
X, $ N/A % [ service Contract
y. Total Other Charges/Amts Paid (kthru ) $ 5613.52 Tam 96 MONTHS
2. Prepald Flnance Charge $ N/A Price $ _3000.00
aa. Amount Flnanced (+y-2) s 26610.52 Coverage 96 HMONTHS./ 60000 MILES

We may retaln or recelve a porflon of any-amounts peld to others, except those fess pald
to public officlals,

Insurance Disclosures

Credlt Insurance. Credit (ife and cradit disability {aceident and health) are not required to
obtaln eradit and are not a factor In the credit decision. We will not provide them uniess
yau sign and agree 1o pay the additionel premium. {f you want such Insurance, we wif

ohtain It for you {if you qualify for coverage). We ara quoting below only the coverages
you have chosen to purchase.

Credit Life
DSlnglz DJo}ﬁt [Jiione
pemum$ N/A Tem N/A

Insured

Credit Disabliity -
[]singie (7] Johft [ None
Premum$ §/A

insurad

Your signature below maans you want (oniy} the Insurance coverage(s) quoted above. ff
"Nona" is ¢hecked, you have declined the coverage we offered.

Jem N/A

By: DOB

By: ' beB
Property Insurance, You must insura the Propetty. You may purchase ar provide the
Insurence fhrough any Insurance company reasonably accaptable to us, The collslon

coverage deductible may not exceed i/ A . ifyou get

insurancs from o through us you will pay $ N/A for

#/A of coverage.
This premium is caleuiated as follows:
gl/A Deductible, Coliston Cov, § __ M/ A
O sit/A Daductible, Comprehensive $ N/A
[T} Fie-Thettand Combined Addilonal Cov. § N/A
d s N/A
Liability insurance coverage for bodily injury and property
damage caused to others Is not included in this Contract
unlese checked and indicated.
m Single-intarest Insurance. You must purchase single-intsrest insurance as part of

this saie tansaction, You may purchase tha coverage from a campany of your cholce,
reasonably accaptable to us. If you buy the coverage from or through us, you will pay

©h. 00 or /A tem of coverage.

[sates Agreement I

l:gy(gent.Y 1 promise to pay us the prinelpel amount L T
§6610.52 .+ . plus finance.charges accrulng on the-unpald -
balance at the rate of 3.58
bt Elnanca rharaos oreniaana ARG ARRIARA

% per year from the date of this Contract unt
- dav basis. After

X [T] Gap Walver or Gap Coverage

Term 75 MONTHS

Prica $ 795.00

Coverage SEE GAP CONTRACT FOR COVERAGES
O /A

Term N/A

Prics s N/A

Covarage N/A

X Dok Toiihs 07/24/2017

By: ' Date

By = - 'D;té

Signature Notices

The Annual Percentage'Rate may be negotiable with
the Seller. The Seller may assign this Contract and’
retain its right to receivéa part of the Finance Charge.

Entire Agreament, Your and our lei\il-re a?reemant Is contained in this Contract, There
are no unwritten a?reements regarding {his Contract: Any change to this Cantract must
ba in writing and signed by you and us: -

X P pih Tocbiff  O7124/2017
By: L Date
By: : . Date

NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER, 1. Do not sign this contract in
blank. 2, You are entitied to a copy of the contract at the time
you sign. Keep It to protect your legal rights.

By signing below, you agree to the tarms of this Contract.
You recsived a copy of this Contract and had a chance to
read and review it before you signed It.

Buyer ) '

X P oulow Tortis B or2a2017

By s Date

e ALY SO I 0 WL cHTY



Single-Interest Insurance, You must purchase single-interest Insurancs as part of
Ihis sale transaction, You may purchase the coverage from a company of your cholce,
reasonably acceplabls o us. If you buy the coverage from or through us, you wifl pay

$5.00 : for / lerm of coverage.

Sales Agreement

Payment, You promiss to pay us the principal amournt of o e
§6610. %; - lus finance charges dccruing on the:unpaid .

balanca at the rale of 3.99

% peryear from the dae of this Contract unti

meturity, Finance charges eccueon g 365 365/365 day basia. After
maturity, or after you default and we demand payment, we will charge finance charges on

the unpaid balance at* % per yaar. You agree to pay this Contract
according to the paymen schedule and late charge provisions shown in the Truth-ln-
Lending Disclosures. You also agres to pay any additional amounts according fo the
terms and condfiffons of this Contract.

Down Payment. You also sgree to pay or a;g:ly to the Cash Price, on or bsfors the dale
af this Contract, any cash, rebal and net trade-In valus described in the #emizstion of
Amount Finanted,

B I P W TIW P NIV W Farw wigeewe ser

Buyer i ' .
X Dulte Toorw Bl 0772472017

By: L Date

B ¥ i 5 ate ;:f

RUTLAND COUNTY
07/24/2017

sener FORMULA FORDLINCOLN OF
C= 7

(.

By: .~ /<

Retall Installment Conlract-VT
Barikors Systems ™
Wollers Kifwer Flnanclal Services © 1995, 2009

RLDD0S7 2/01/10

RESIMVLF-VT 6/45/2009 Cuslomized
Page 102
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| FORD CREDIT %eafllggncy

Addendum

(Debt-Cancellation Agreement)
FC-19971 1216

ANDREA
FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
= APT:
STATE ZIPGODE .
BUS. PHONE#
ESCAPE 2016
MODEL S — YEAR
: ’ 79%.00 0712472017
AIVF.R Aouennum $ ORIGINAL DATE OF CONTRACT :
AMT. FINANCED/AD. 26610.52 75 X
‘CAPITALIZEOCGOST §_. ~  CONTRACTTERMINMONTHS newvericle L uveenverioe &
(sss LIMITS BELOW) {MAX 98 MONTHS) 5
. ' 52
5 MSRP/NADA BETAIL § MILEAGE

e EQRMULA FORD LINCOLN OF RUTLAND COUNTY

T 05701

STATE ZIP CODE

INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT/LEASE ACCT #

STATE = -‘. e ZIPC%ODE DA -

.F'

IR L i

E ] FOH A FULL REFUND. | UNDERSTAND THAT A CANCELLATION REQUEST RECEIVED AFTER SIXTY (60) DAYS OF
-RATA, UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW.

¥ THE DEFICIENCY WAIVER ADDENDUM iS VOLUNTARY, NEITHER THE EXTENSION OF CREDIT, THE TERMS OF
il ‘THE- TERMS OF THE RELATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALE ARE TO BE CONDITIONED UPON THE PURCHASE OF THIS

e cll ,66&[ 'lﬁfdrmafldn on ths back of this Addendum for complete detalls.

1 \ E’Fih?néz_ed& The.lesser of $125,000 or 150% of MSRP (new) / NADA Retall (used). Maxtmum Contract Term: 96 months. This
qhas'ed e{t{'thé t;r'h'e, of execution of the Instaliment Sales Contract/L.ease.

DECL[NATION OF DEFICIENCY WAIVER ADDENDUM

HOOSE TO PURCHASE THE DEFIGIENCY WAIVER ADDENDUM. { UNDERSTAND THAT BY NOT ACCEPTING THIS
AIVEH ADDENDUM ! AM NOT ENTITLED TO ANY OF THE BENEFITS IN THE EVENT OF A TOTAL LOSS OF THE VEHICLE.

'.s__‘:SIGNAjruaE,. DEALER'S SIGNATURE

GAPCoverage
PO Box 23879

San Diego, CA 92193-3879
1-888-768-0100

White « LENDER Pink « GAPCOVERAGE Yellow » CUSTOMER Goldenrod « DEALER .o (zx 11612




- et

""‘m__\_
@ LINCOLN

NATIONAL VEHICLE SERVICE CONTRACT
APPLICATION, TERMS & CONDITIONS

(All vehicles up to and including Transit and F-550) . . PROTECT
REGISTRATION INFORMATION 36646
ehicle ldentification Number {
rrrnrrrrrrrreerenl Yl Y
Internet Sale Current Mileage Current Hours® PP Term Dlncomplete
[ Yee [ Mo —_— ] (Cab/Chassls)
Surcharges : ’
[:[ 12 Minthsl12,000 Miles D 36 months/38,000 miles (Ford and Competttive Make or 48 months/50,000 miles (Lincain vehicles) D Hmoftivery Wrep
D Turbocharger/Supercharger D Snowplow I:I Commercial Use D Speclaly - Emergency (Fire, Ambulance) D Component Wrap
I_[:] Speclalty - Emergency (Fire, Ambulance, Poiice pursult units - except Ford Police Interceptor), Limo, Livery, Shuttle, Tow Truck) [ (Non-CPO)

New FPlan Coverage : Core - PowertralnCARE, BaseCARE, ExtraCARE, PremiumCARE (Standard Deductible is 5100)
LeaseCARE - New PramiumCARE with Wear items - 8S)tandard Deductible ig $0)

Rental Gare - (Rental CARE- Standard Deductible Is $
8uper Duty Coverages - (Diesel EngineCARE, Diessl EngineCARE Plus - Standard Deductible is $100)
Used Plan Coverage: Core (PowertrainCARE, BassCARE, ExtraCARE, PremiumCARE - Standard Deductible is $100)

PLAN COV%&AGE [] New Plan [ ]Used Pien

Plan Name A Deductible Plan Term Plan Expiration - (Earliest of all 3) | Purchase ] Sales Tax | Total Purchase Prica
Months Mileage Hours* Date Mileage Hours* Price with Sales Tax
PREHIUCARE 10000 i 21) 30000 | 280000 1° 3000 00
Options First Day Rental Delete Enhanced Rental l:l Key Servicss Delete (Naw Plans only) [:[Intedor}Exterlor Lighting Delete (New Plans only)
("] Key Servicas Opt-In (Used Plans only) ] interlor/Exterior Lighting Opt-in (Used Plans only) [CJeoL (Lincoln Qniy)
Plan Name B Deductlble Plan Term Plan Expiratlon - (Earllast of all 3) | Purchase | Saies Tax |Total Purchase Price
Months Mileage Hours* Date Mileage Hours* Price with Sales Tax
/A II'UA T”‘* | J l T RIA ‘[gm s/ R
: ' L
Options D First Day Rental Deiste D Enhanced Renfal D Key Services Delste (New Plans only) |:| Interior/Exterior Lighting Delete (New Plans only)
|:] Key Services Opt-In (Used Plans only) D Intarior/Exterlor Lighting Opt-In (Used-Pla%QQﬂy)oo I:] PDL (Linaﬁ'p@-ﬂﬁo
*$uper Duty and Incomplete Vehicle Plan Coverages require current hours and expiration Total |$ $ ‘s
hours for all vehicies with an hour meter. o | )

DISCLOSURE INFORMATION:
THE PURCHASE OF THIS AGREEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED IN ORDER TO PURCHASE, OR OBTAIN FINANCING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE. YOU MAY

PURCHASE THE SERVICE CONTRAGCT BY CASH OR UNSECURED CREDIT CARD. IF YOU ELECT TO PURCHASE THIS AGREEMENT, IT GIVES YOU
SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STATE. | acknowledge recsipt of a complete copy of this Application and Terms and
Conditlons {the "Agreement”) at signing and agree to all the terms and conditiohs. | agres to maintain the covered vehicle In accordance with the manufacturar's
stated periodic maintenance recommendations as a condifion of receiving coverage under this Agreement, except as otherwise provided by law.

Mississippi Residents Only: By signing below, | agree to the Washington Residents Oniy: By Initialing this box, | acknowledge | have reviewed
binding arbitration language in the Mississlppl Section, ~ - with Dealer the section of this Service Contract titled, What This Agresment Covers
and What is Not Covered, Your Responsibilities for Care of the Vehicle, Implisd

Warranty of Merchantitibility and Your and Qur Rights to Cancel Agreement.

Stgnature {not valid without Sighature)

SERVICE CONTRACT HOLDER / PURCHASER 0719412017
“Signature (Not Valid without Signature) ‘ sfgfétire Dmd

aupres TaRAVELLA X P by, Tor

Name Address
_C.., . . E-mail Address ntrasti ienholder Name
b INORWICH NY 13818
DEALERSHIP INFORMATION
Deal_ership Signaiure

Dealer Name FORMULA FORD LINCOLN OF RUTLAND COUNTY

Address4c3 o TIAIN S Address 2

City RUTCAND state VI

ZipCade (5701 Telephone No 802-773-9168

s (egesey—o—p | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ORIGINAL DEALER COPY

ESP 8240-Nat App/Provs WiKey(July 17) (Previous Editions May Not Be Used)



8/11/2017 Fwd: Taravella, Andrea (Formula Ford Lincoln of Rutland) CAP VT #2017-05827

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: mike.lewis <mike.lewis@formulafordrutland.com>
Subject: Fwd: Taravella, Andrea (Formula Ford Lincoln of Rutland) CAP VT #2017-05827
Date: Frl, Aug 11, 2017 2:48 pm
Attachments: 081017 Taravella (ID 147796).htm (62K)

Dear Mike,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office. :

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, inctuding small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective aiternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this emall, via return email, fax or USPS
addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, If any, relief you are willing te extend. Both parties
receive copies of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members),
a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to
setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCARP program is greatly apprec;iated.
Sincerely,

Marityn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage

11



8/11/2017

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

081017 Taravella (ID 147796).him

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Wednesday, August 09, 2017 9:04 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Name

Andrea

Your Last Name

Taravella

Confirmation
Number

WB17-00743

Your E-Mail
Address

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Phone
Type

‘Home

Your Age

70

Iam a...-

Senior
Vulnerable Adult

Your Mailing
Address

—_—

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

Is your
complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name
or Person's First
Name

Formula Ford Lincoln of Rutland

Business Phone

(1)

802-773-9168

Phone (1) Type

Office

Business Phone

()

800-906-6065

Phone (2) Type |Office

Business E-Mail |mike.lewis@formulafordrutland.com
Address

Business 4318 Middle Road

Address

fite:/I/CUsers/Kim VADANET/Downloads/081017%20Taravelia%20(ID%20147796).htm
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8/11/2017 081017 Taravelia (ID 147796).htm
Business City Rutland

Business State VT

Business Zip 05701
Code

Is your Yes
complaint about
a vehicle you
purchased?

What is the year [2016
of your vehicle?

What is the Ford Escape
make and model
of your vehicle?

Is the vehicle Used
new or used?

Where did the station 1187
vehicle receive
its last state
inspection?

Inspection 2, 02-17-2017,blue
sticker number, '
date and color:

When was the 07-24-2017
vehicle
purchased?

What was the 24997.00
purchase price?

Vehicle mileage |6952
at time of
purchase:

Current mileage | 7138
on the vehicle:

Did you receive | Yes
a Buyer's Guide
document with
the vehicle?

Which of the Service Contract (purchased warranty)
following apply
to the vehicle?

Description Background

I, Andrea Taravella, age 70, came to this country as a legal immigrant from Sicily, Italy in
the hopes of a better life. I worked, studied, got my citizenship, had a family, and
continued taking English as a second language courses to improve my understanding of
the English language. I am still currently employed and taking ESL courses every week.
Needing a newer car, I went to Formula Ford on July 24th, 2017, to see if they had a newer

file:/H/C:/Users/Kim VADANET/Downloads/08 1017 %20Taravella%20(I0%20147796).htm 213
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version of the car I was driving; a Ford Escape. I explained to the salesman that I could not
afford a large car-payment and was directed to a 2016 Ford Escape. I was told it would
cost $345.00 a month and that it was under warranty. At no time did they explain that I
would be paying an extra $3,000.00 for that warranty. GEICO, my car insurance agent was
called and the representative told Ford that I had excellent coverage and did not need any
liability, towing,etc. added to my purchase, but $900.00 more was added to my bill for
these items.

[ was urged to sign, saying that the car was a great deal and wouldn't be there tomorrow.
When signing, the salesman covered the top of the contract papers leaving only the
signature lines revealed.

Upon returning home and showing my family, the price per month for the car payment had
risen from $345.00 a month to $402.00 a month; the total for the used car being more than

for a new one. I called the dealer back but the manager and salesman were not there. I was |

told after several days of calling that the district manager would get back to me to set up a
meeting. No calls came, and the manager and salesman never there! Ford Headquarters
were called to get the number of the district manager, however, there is none.They are
independently owned and I, Andrea, was getting put off. Ford asked if a formal complaint
wanted to be made and one was submitted.

It is now August 9th, and still no calls have came from Formula Ford. The payment
booklet came though, revealing the price to be $402.00 a month!

Amount of foss:

$7000.00

How would you
like this matter
to be resolved?

I would like an additional $7000.00 taken off the purchase price not to include my
$3000.00 down payment and $1000.00 trade in value.

Please list any
documents you
have available
related to this
complaint (and
attach copies at
the end of this

form, or mail/fax

them to us)

Purchase/sales contract
Buyer's Guide

Warranty documentation
Finance contract

file:/{/C:/Users/Kim.VADANET/Downloads/08101 7"/920Taravella%20(lD%20147796).htm
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Autocap Case Record s 17

s | "10/6 /2017

|Consumer-FIRSTN “‘Consumer-LASTNAM | [Date Acknowledged:
John  [Fitzpatrick

ConsumerRespons |

.| [purchaseDate | |vear/Make Model | . _ [Wileage ~ [PriceSold | Asls|

4; 12012 Fronter | o . i

IMember Response Due, o

Resolution |
Dropped

‘Resolution Process | ‘Panel | iReferred to

1
|
1
|
"

Case Notes

19/5 - Rec'd dealer response

19/8 - Asked if dealer was responsible for repairs

9/9 - Dealer wants to know which repairs the consumer is talking about
19/11 - Asked dealer if Freedom Nissan made any repairs before purchase
9/11 - Asked consumer to send photo's and any and all supporting documents
9/13 - Rec'd consumer response

9/17 - Rec'd response from dealer

9/18 - Sent email to consumer asking to send photo's

10/6 - no response from consumer

‘Notes (Summary)

Consumer states that bought vehicle in 2014 with clean CarFax but has since ‘discovered the vehicle has repalr .
-damage. Consumer was not able to provide any photo’s or supporting documentation so case was dropped.




10/8/12017 Re: Complaint

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com=>
To: jfitz1866
Subject: Re: Complaint
Data: Mon, Sep 18, 2017 8:40 am

Good Morning Mr. Fitzpatrick,

Please send any pictures you have of the repaired damage or describe where the damage is. Is the repaired damage
causing any issues with the vehicle currently?

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOQCAP Coordinator

-—--QOriginal Messaqe----

From: John -

To: Kim Gautnier <vtautoca >
Sent: Wed, Sep 13, 2017 9:12 am
Subject: Re: Complaint

Hi Kimn, Thanks for getting back to me. | believe that the damage occurred in their lot, hence no accident report
and a clean Carfax. | can send pics of where they tried to cover up the damage.

Is this a buyer beware type of deal?

Thanks for your time

John

From: Kim Gauthier <vtaut . >
Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 9:23:20 AM
To: e

Subject: Re: Complaint
Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick,

Your complaint did not have any supporting documentation when we received it to support your claim against Freedom
Nissan. If you have photo's of the repaired damage, service records indicating damage has caused any current issues with
your vehicle or an accident report of some kind that would be helpful. Please send any and all supporting documentation
regarding your complaint via email or USPS to VADA, 1284 US Route 302, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641,

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-~-=-Original Message---—-

From: John < o

To: vtautotap <y AU UL LA 1~
Sent: Wed, Sep 6, 2017 5:37 pm
Subject: Complaint

Hello if you would like me to stop by and show you what | found just ask. Is there anything else that can be
done? '

Thanks, John

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 11
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NISSAN,
3 1095 Shelburne Roa
‘ South Burlington, VT 05403

ISSAN

d

(802) 864-7400 Fax (802) 846-3764

Sept 5, 2017

Vermont Consumer Assistance Pr
1284 US Route 302 Suite 2
Berlin, VT, 05641

Re: Cap VT #2017-06134

Dear Autocap,

After reviewing your email f
called John Fitzpatrick twice, botl
voicemail message. On Septembe
email (see attached copy) asking

him.

Sincerely

Freedom .
;EM

Mart Sha

ogram

om August 31% 1
1 times leaving a
r 1% he sent me an
hat I not contact

FREEDOM NI

SSAN




Mort Shapiro

From: John < o

Sent: Friday, September 01, 2017 4:15 PM
To: Mort Shapiro

Subject: Nothing to say

Mort, Do not contact me anymore if you do the BBB will get another complaint.

You sold me 3 car that has been in an accident. Maybe you should make sure your shoddy body shop repaints all the parts that they replaced and
not to over paint so you ¢an notice excess paint running down the body panels.

1 will never do business or recommend Freedom Nissan again, should have listened to those complaints on yelp, foolish me.

John Fitzpatrick




Mort Shapiro

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap®@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 3:55 PM

To: Mort Shapiro

Subject: Fwd: Fitzpatrick, John (Freedom Nissan) CAP VT #2017-06134
Attachments: 082817 Fitzpatrick (ID 148728).htm

Dear Mort,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance Program Office.

VADA’'s AUTOCAP Program was created in 1862 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation,
including smail claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful, we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In moi,m cases, both uwamm prefer

3 honga th O nodire pith un tome »

working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date.of this email, via return email, fax or USPS addressing the complaint, actions taken to
respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies of all the comespondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a hearing will be scheduled at the
VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciaied.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

- . et 1




8/31/2017 Fwd: Fitzpalrick, John (Freedom Nissan) CAP VT #2017-06134

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautccap@aol.com>
To: m_shapiro <m_shapiro@nissanvt.com>
Subject: Fwd: Fitzpatrick, John (Freedom Nissan) CAP VT #2017-06134
Date: Thu, Aug 31, 2017 3:54 pm
Attachments: 082817 Fitzpatrick (ID 148728).htm (53K)

Dear Mort,

Aftached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. [n some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS
addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties
receive copies of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP,

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which cansists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members),
a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to
setting the date,

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Milter
AUTOCAP Director

https:/imail.acl.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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8/31/2017

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

082817 Fitzpatrick (1D 148728).htm
AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Saturday, August 26, 2017 1:49 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Name John

Your Last Name Fitzpatrick
Confirmation Number WB17-00798
Your E-Mail Address ;

Your Daytime Phone - o
Daytime Phone Type Home

Your Age 57

| am a... Veteran
Your Mailing Address

Your City !

Your State

Your Zip Code

Is your complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or
Person's First Name

Freedom Nissan

Person's Last Name

Shaprio

Business Phone (1)

802-864-7400

Phone (1) Type Office

Business Address 1095 Shelburne Rd
Business City A So. bURLINGTON
Business State VT

Business Zip Code 05403

Description

have since found some repaired damage.
Is there anything | can do?

Thanks John

Was sold a 2012 Frontier in 2014 and was given a car fax report stating no accidents. |

Incident Date

8/26/2017 12:00:00 AM

file//fC:fUsers/Kim.VADANET/Downloads/082817 %20Fitzpatrick%20{1D %20148728).htm
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1/25/2018 090517 Cote (ID 149104).htm

From; AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 5, 2017 3:44 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Joseph
Name

Your Last Cote
Name

Confirmation | WB17-00822
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age 37

Your Mailing
Address

Your City {

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your A bank, credit card or finance company
complaint
about:

Business Toyota Financial Services
Name or
Person's First
Name

Business (800) 874-8822

file://1P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP %20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-06289/090517 %20Cote%20(1D%20149104).htm 1/2



1/25/2018 090517 Cote (ID 149104).htm

Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

Type

Business PO Box 5430
Address

Business City | Cedar Rapids

Business IA
State

Business Zip | 52409
Code

Business https://www.toyotafinancial.com/pub/home/
Website/URL

Description | My father, Allyn Cote, died in February of this year. | am his son, Joseph Cote. He had a car loan with
Toyota Financial Services for a 2015 Tundra. His payments were automatically taken from his checking
account, which | am also named on. After notifying Toyota Financial he had died, | told them we
intended to stay current on payments and eventually sell the truck. Unbeknownst to me, Toyota
stopped taking payments from the checking account in May and after 3 missed payments, repossessed
the truck on Sept. 1. Since I'm going through the probate process and haven't been officially named
executor by a judge, Toyota refuses to discuss absolutely anything regarding my father's account,
including refusing to take back payments.

Amount of Estimated $35,000
loss:

How would | | would like the truck returned or it's actual value paid to us by Toyota less what is owed on the loan -
you like this | not simply what they get at auction.

matter to be
resolved?

Incident 9/1/2017 12:00:00 AM
Date

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-06289/090517 %20Cote%20{1D%20149104) . htm 2/2
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RECEVED on | SDTOYOTA

SEP 2517
: Office of the President and
| . s
September 15, 2017 Attorney Generai's Office Chief Executive Officer
Consumer Division ’ 19001 South Western Avenue
Torrance, CA 90501
(800) 874-8822 ext. 39479

Ms. Mallory Curtis

State of Vermont

Office of the Attorney Generail
Public Protections Division
Consumer Assistfance Program
Montpelier, VT 05609

Re: Mr. Allyn Cote c/o Mr. Joseph Cote
Complaint No.: 2017-06289

Dear Ms. Curtis,

The Executive Office of Toyota Financial Services (TFS) is responding to a complaint filed
by Mr. Joseph Cote concerning the account status for Mr. Allyn Cote."

Our records confirm that on June 21, 2017 we were notified of the passing of our
customer Mr. Allyn Cote. We mailed an Autocheque Cancelation Confirmation Noftice
on that same day to the address that we have on file for'Mr. Allyn Cote. Additionally,
we did not assign the vehicle for repossession until August 29, 2017 based on the
account being past due. Mr. Joseph Cote never advised us of his intentions to make
payments and we do riot have a Power of Attomey authorizing us to communicate
with him regarding the status of his father's account

On September 12, 2017 we mailed a notice of our plan to sell property which advised
that we are allowing the vehicle to be purchosed until the legal sales date of
September 27, 2017 expires.

Please understand that Mr. Joseph Cote is not entitled to a refund as he is not our
customer.

Should Mr. Joseph Cote have any further questions concerning the purchase of the
vehicle, he can contact our Redemption Department at 800-279-9032.

Sincerely,
I 9 e ?
¢ L -

Adrian Chatman
Executive Administrator
(31 0)468-4227




2017-06289 (ID 150239)
From: webteam@uvm.edu on behalf of Allyn D Cote via The University of vermont
<webmaster@uvm.edu>
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 7:30 PM
TO: AGO - CAP .
Subject: 2017-06289

submitted on Thursday, September 21, 2017 1L19:30

complaint Number: -2017-06289
This update submitted by: Consumer (complainant) Your e-mail address:

@ Complaint '
status: unresolved Consumer Full Name: Allyn D Cote Business Name: Toyota Financial
Services Business:
Contact: Toyota Financial Services - (800) 874-8822 Response/update to complaint:
Toyota, following what I believe is an illegal or at least unfair, repossession of
my deceased father's
Toyota Tundra has ‘not contacted me in response to the complaint I filed with your
office. I have '
received a "Notice of our Plan to Sell Property" listing my so-called options, which
includes their plan to
sell the truck at auction after Sept. 27, 2017, unless I pay off the loan in full
PLUS their expenses. Their
expenses, as far as I can determine, are all due to them refusing to take payments
for the truck and
repossessing it without notice. Please advise of any options I have moving forward.

Thank you,

Joseph Cote

e

Attach Files to include in your complaint: )
httpsi//www.uvm.edu/sites/defau1t/fi1es/webform/Toyota_22n0t1ce_of_p1an_to_se11_prop
erty22.3jpg

The results of this submission may be viewed at:
https://www.uvm.edu/node/244671/submission/10287

Page 1
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THOMAS J. DONOVAN, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ADDRESS REPLY TO:
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609

www.uvmn.edu/consumer

JOSHUA R. DIAMOND
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL,

e-maily] o.&g@v??ﬁx?ﬁﬁgo@“"
Wity
WILLIAM E. GRIFFIN FEF = ON
CHIEF ASST. ATTORNEY
GENERAL STATE OF VERMONT :
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MG - 717
PUBLIC PROTECTION DIVISION
TEL: (802) 656-3183 Attorney General's Office
FAX: (802) 304-1014 Consumer Division
OUTSIDE CHITTENDEN COUNTY ‘

Consumer Complaint Form 1-800-649-2424 Reference Number: AG\1-0olcDS
Consumer Information (Complaint By): .
Consumer First and Last Name: __ C¢WM055: 4 Y e \Vkon Age: 40
Subrnitted by: (If filing on another’s behalf.)
Organization Name: (If filing on behalf of a business/organization.)
Mailing Address (For Complaint Correspondence): _ oo
City: 4 y .

Primary Phone: - Phone Type (Circle One): Home Office / Other:
E-mail: ' @
The Consumer is: A senior citizen Active Military A Veteran A Student Under 18 J

Business Information (Complaint Against):
Business Name: [ wlin Aufo Sales. Th ¢.
Point of Contact for Business: Barre /7. —=—— ( Charay TBeaRD Sarles Persen )

Mailing Address: 4/ 73 RBarre RD City:  Zarre ST: V7 _ZIP: o5 L4
Business Phone: @02 - %74 - 8/59 Fax: - -
E-mail: @ Website:

Amount of Lossﬁ 7. B4, Yo How did you find CAP?

Compiaint Details (attach additional pages if needed):

Events as they happened: ~ .
Cotr#in ez '[/’;*M fale — @
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HE FAIL-INSIALLMENT SALE CGUNIRACI

SIMPLE FINANCE CHARGE
ans 75
Dealer Numbg'rP - Contract Numberl -
[ Buyer Name and Address Co-Buyer Name and Address Seller-Creditor {Name and Address)

-{ingluging Caynty ang Zip Code) -{pcluding, oyt 4od Zig Foded COUL N AUTD SALES, THC

‘ o 473 £ Barra Rd
! Raice, VT §0641
b TSEING

FANRIERRRE] ; : T - -

You, thé{dd)fer, {and Co-Buyer, if any), may buy 1 vehicie balow for cash or on credit. By signing this contract, you choose to buy the vehicle on
credit under the agresments on the front and back of this contract. You agree to pay the Seller - Creditor (sometimes-“we” or “us” in this contract)
the Amount Financed and Finance Charge in U.S. funds according to the payment schedule below. We wiil figure your finance charge on a daily
basis. The Truth-In-Lending Disclosures below are part of this contract. '

0

Make
New/Used Year and Model Vehicle Identification Number Primary Use For Which Purchased
Personal, family, or household unless
FlORD 1 busi otherwise Indicated below
usiness » :
r~ hey1 3 =
JGED BRI H-198 0 agricultural 0
FEDERAL TRUTH-IN-LENDING DISCLOSURES Insurance. You may buy the physical damage insurance this
ANNUAL FINANCE Amount Total of Total Sale contract requirss (see back) from anyone you choose who is
PERCENTAGE CHARGE Financed Payments - Price acceptable fo us. You are not required to buy any olher
RATE The dollar The amount of The amount you The totat cost of insurance to obtain credit unless the box indicating Vendor's
The cost of amount the credit provided | will have paid after | your purchase on Single Interest Insurance is required is checked below
your credit as credit will to you or you have made all | credi, including e belRRa B bel licies or ce rtifi »
a yearly rate. cost you. - on your behatf. payments as your down y hecked below, policies cales
scheduled. payment of from the named insurance companies will describe the terms
$ G B% s and conditions.
S 0 % $8.0821.95 | $39 814 A5 $47 ooc 40 | A7, BAE. AT Check the insurance you want and sign below:
Your Payment Schedule Will Be: Optional Credit Insurance
Number of Amount of When Payments O Creditife: [ Buyer [ Co-Buyer [ Both
Payments Payments -_Are Due '] Credit Disablity: [ Buyer- [J Co-Buyer - Both
’ Monthly beginning ~ ~ ~ . Premium: -
P T — 5 e :
84 569. 60 B8/04/17 G L. -
Credit Disabiity$ "~
ORE4 MG S5 ’ g
: Insurance Company Name
Or As Follows: Cﬁr:% . : [RFE1
REAS
NS Home Address
NAR 0fﬁceN 9?59
. ; " anaivad | e 10 . Credit life insurance- and cradit disability Insurance are not
Late Charge. It paymertt is not received in full within days after itis du'e. you will pay a late charge required 1o oblain cred, Your decision f0 buy or not 1o buy
of § 10 or 5 % of the part of the payment that is late, whichever is _greater credit life insurangraegnd credit disabiity insuThranoe will not gg
Y a factor in the it .approval process, They will not
Prepayment. If you pay off all your debt earl.y. you will not have to pay a penaity. provided uniless you $ign and agree to pay the edra cos. If
Security Interest. You are giving a security interest in the vehicle being purchased, ; u choose Ihizr:‘nsuragoa, th:dm&&smn inltemdA t:}fﬂ;g
1d . Cap thi ; i T ; emization of Amount Financed. nsurance is bas!
Additional |nforn)aﬁon. See this contract for more information including 'mformatlon about nonpayment, én your original payment schedue. This insurance may not
default, any required repayment in full before the scheduled date and sacurity interest. pay all you owe on'this contract if you make late payments.
. Credit disability insurance does not cover any increase in Kour
- : yment or in the number of payments. Coverage forcredit fife
ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED 3 e insurance and credit disabifity Insurarice ends on the original
1 Cash Price - % 33, 560. 00 %) due date for the last payment unless a different term lor the
- \ SRS insurance ls shown below.
otal Downpayment = - I :
Trade-n G & FORD ES:.,-RF‘E:;‘_ )
(Year) * (Make) {Modal)
, 55 S0, BA
Gross Trade-In Allowance $i€ , 300, B0
o 4 b g - -
Less Pay Off Made By Seller ﬁmrjs 565‘ g I Other Optional Insurance
Equals Net Trade In $ m O - r.:,f’a! e _ — A4
+ Cash g Sy e ype o rfsuranoa o
+ Other - SN - $ : .08 Premium§ - ALLO
{If tolal downpayment is negative, enter “0° and'sae 4! below) $ 73 - > ,;?' z {2 Insurance Company Name AR
3 Unpaid Balance of Cash Price {1 minus 2) g F0U- TP (q) - w0
4 Other Charges Including Amounts Paid to Others on Your Behalf Home Office Address R7E
{Selier may keep part of these amounts): . S s;/ 5
‘A t Optioral Cradit Insurance Paid to (nsurance 0 - - -
' Costof Opliora e 0 Type of Insharice Yorm 7%
Company or Companies. i ¥i R
Lie $ f‘;*’_f} " Premiuim $ AR )
- Disability ° ) R 7 $ M/ Ihgurance Company Name 3 ELs)
B Vepdors Single Interest Insurance - -~ . SR - X2}
.Paid to Insurance Company...iu. 2 Ceid Hone Qffica Address, ) b
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Poulin Auto Sales, Inc
473 E Barre Rd
Barre, VT 05641

(802) 476-8159
Date: 07/09/2017

013799 0 0711 4363 8729 1/1 BIN(O
CHASSIDY L MELTON
1

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for applying to us for auto financing. After carefully reviewing your application, we are sorry to advise you that we
cannot provide credit to you at this time or that we cannot provide credit on the terms you requested.

You should understand that as a dealer, we generally sell or lease vehicles on credit only if a third party like a bank or-finance -
company will agree to buy the contract from us on terms that are financially acceptable to us. Regrettably; we could not do that
in'this instance, ' ' =

If you would like a statement of specific feasons why your application was denied, please contact our Finance Director at the
number or address shown above within 60 days of the date of this letter. We will provide you with the statement of the réasons
within 30 days after receiving your request.  If we provide the reasons to you oraily, you have the right to request us-to, confirm
them in writing within 30 days of our receiving your written request to do so. You should also receive letters from the financing .
sources to which we submitted your credit application giving their reasons for not providing credit to.you or not providing credit

on the ternis-you requested.

If we obtained information from a consumer reporting agency as part of our.consideration of your application, it is checked and its
name, address, and toll-free felephone number is shown below. The reporting agency played no part in our decision and is
unable to supply specific reasons why we denied credit to you.  You have a right under the Fair Credit Reporting Act to know the
information contained in -your credit file at the consumer reporting agency. You have a right to a free copy of your report from
the reporting agency, if you request it no later than 60 days after you receive this notice. In addition, if you find that any
information contained in the report you receive is inaccurate or incomplete, you have the right to dispute the matter with the
reporting agency. -

You can find out about the information contained in your credit report (if ‘one was used) by contacting each consumer reporting
agency that is checked below.

M Experian O Bquifex . M TransUnion
P. 0. BOX 2002 P.0. BOX 740241 P.0. BOX 1000
Allen, TX 75013 Atlanta, GA 30374 Chester, PA 19022
(888) 397-3742 (800) 685-1111 (800) 838-4213
WWW.experian.com www.equifax.com www.lransunion.com




Heritage Family Federal Credit Union
30'Allén.Street '
Rutland, VT 05701

Phone 888-252-8932 Fax 802-773-6259

06/27/2017

PETERJAMELE

Welcome to Heritage Family Credit Union and congratulations on your recent purchase. Your acquisition was
made even easier by selecting a dealer who participates in the Credit Union Direct Lending Program.

As a new member of the credit union you will find enclosed disclosures and account card with your membership
number listed.  This membership number is used for access to both your savings account, which was established
when you became a member of the credit union, and also your new loan.  Now that you are a member you may
apply for other products and services that the credit union has to offer; please visit www.hfcuvt.com and take a
look! .

This letter also confirms your loan information as follows:

Loan Amount: $39814.45

Interest Rate: 5.300%

Term: 84 W ol
Payment Amount: $569.60

First Payment Due Date: 08/04/2017

**please Note: The credit union does not provide coupon books or bills.

Also enclosed are a few mailing envelopes that can be used to mail in your payment.  You may also make your
payment in the following manner:

e Complete the enclosed Automated Loan Payment Form
e Directly at any of our branches

Direct Deposit from you payroll processor to you Savings Account and auto transfer to the loan
Shared Branching visit; www.cuservicescenter.com to find a participating credit union near
you and make payments at their teller line

Thank you for selecting Heritage Family Credit Union-for your financing. We lookforward to servicing your future
financial needs.  If you have any questions regarding your loan financing, further payment options, or credit
union services please call our Call Center at (888) 252-8932.

Sincerely, Sdemiih atra L A EENTT
i P -l‘.;,'.:v.... i

iy

i
b

Randy Brown
SVP/Consumer Lending
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1/25/2018
From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

090817 Corso (ID 149742).htm
AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Friday, September 8, 2017 3:03 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Name- Thomas
Your Last Name Corso
Confirmation Number WB17-00833
Your E-Mail Address .

Your Daytime Phone -
Daytime Phone Type Home

Your Age 73

lama... Senior

Your Mailing Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

Is your complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or Faith's Ford
Person's First Name
Person's Last Name Manager Ed

Business Phone (1)

802 258 2400

Phone (1) Type

Office

Business Phone (2)

802 258 2400

Phone (2) Type

Office

Business E-Mail Address

faithsfordbdc@bdctrsck.com

Business Address

1147 Poutney Rd.

Business City Brattleboro
Business State VT
Business Zip Code 05301

Business Website/URL

: www.faithsford.com

Is your complaint about

file:I//P:/PubIic"/oZORecords"A:ZOReqUésts/CAP%20Auto%2000mpIaints%ZOLegal%ZOAid/201 7-06488/090817%20C0rs0%20(ID%20149742).htm

Yes

1/2



1/25/2018 090817 Corso (ID 149742).htm

a vehicle you purchased?

What is the year of your | 2017
vehicle?

What is the make and ford, focus sel
model of your vehicle?

Is the vehicle new or New
used?

Where did the vehicle ?
receive its last state
inspection?

Inspection sticker ?
number, date and color:

When was the vehicle ordered,not purchased
purchased?

What was the purchase |5$22,795
price?

Which of the following Other
apply to the vehicle?

Description Signed contract to purchase new car Vin # 333731 on 9-5-2017. Dealer called on 9-7-2017
saying he could not get that car and he would look for the same type car from another
dealer. Later that day he called back and said he found a car. and did { want it. | said yes but
e-mail a copy of the invoice sticker, which he did. After looking at the invoice and thinking
about it | decided against the deal as it was not the original vin | contracted for. The dealer
lied about having that car.

Today 9-8-2017 | called the dealer and asked for my $500.00 deposit back and the dealer
was nasty and said noway.end of conversation. Today | sent a certified letter.return receipt
to dealer cancelling the order.

Amount of loss: $500.00

How would you like this | | would loke my $500.00 deposit back.
matter to be resolved?

Please list any Purchase/sales contract
documents you have
available related to this
complaint (and attach
copies at the end of this
form, or mail/fax them
to us)

Incident Date 9/8/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto %20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-06488/090817 % 20Corso%20(10%20149742).htm 2/2



file # 2017-06488 (ID 150379)
From: Thomas Corso -

sent: Ssunday, Septenwer c4, <UL/ 1U:1lZ PM
To: AGO - CAP
Subject: file # 2017-06488

deposit from Faith's Ford.

On saturday 9-23 17 I received the return of m%_ "
is problem.

I wish to thank you for your assistance with t
Thomas Corso

Page 1
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'Case # v%

Autocap Case Record 7

Date Received - |
10/10/2017 - -Cloiegfgt‘;é-d 17

Consumer-FIRSTN_ |[Consumer-LASTNAM Date Acknowledged | _'_'ﬁf__11/17/20 17,

Irvina ~  Clark [Consumer Respons 12712017

ComplaintType | [PurchaseDate ' Year/Make Model | Mileage  PriceSold  © lAsls]
Sales o 6 /12/2017 12016 Chev1olet Cr‘uze j -35,964 $18,755 : O

‘Member Name ~_ Member Contacti .
Sprlngﬁeld Auto Mart Inc. - 'Kyle Slpples

[Mem ber Respon

Resolution Process | [Panel  |Referred to| [Resoltion |
Staf U .1 Dedler

Case Notes

10/30 - Rec'd dealer response
11/17 - Mailed to consumer
§111/28 - Rec'd consumers response
12/6 - Reviewed and closed

‘Notes [Summary)

Consumer states dealershlp talked her into buylng a car she couldn't afford. Consumer 31gned all approprlate .
paperwork.




AUTroCaAr

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

December 6, 2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-06698

Irvina Clark

Thank you for your response to the letter from Springfield Auto Mart.

Based on your complaint and the response letters we received from both parties,
you knowingly agreed to the deal and signed each of the documents. AUTOCAP
does not have the authority to undo a legal transaction.

We will forward your complaint to the Office of Consumer Assistance where it will
be kept on file for future reference.

Sincerely,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

A s

1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461.2650




é)

EMAIL

QUOTE # _67640

BUYERSNAME TYIRNA R CLARK

DATE 06/12/17

STREET ADDRES®

ey STATE

|- D—

Aums.am
PRINGPFIEL

FHONE
HOME

BUSINESS

BUICK

CO-BUYER'S
NAME

Route 108

STREET ADDAESS

No. Springfield, VT 05150

(80B) 999-0748 (802) 886-2281  Fax (802) 886-2505

)| Purchaser warrants fifle of Tradesin Is NOT marked SALVAGE OR

| ORDER AND ABHEE T0 PURGHASE FROM YOU ON T TERMS
CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS AGREEMENT. THE FOLLOW.
ING VEHICLE (READ OTHER SIDE)

THE INFORMATION YOU SEE ON THE (FEDERAL TRADE COMMISS!ON{)WINDOW FORM
IS PART.OF THIS AGREEMENT, INFORM. TION ON THE WINOQW FORM OVERRIDES ANY
CONT ARY PROWS]ONS INTHI G ACT OF SALE,

REBUILT. I so marked and not disclosed, sale will be void or sub-
ject to renegotiation.

PURCHASER SIGNATURE: %"

Fedkid s it ST R g ] ¥
D N',Ew‘ )(PQ USED D DEMONSTRATOR Fl’@ g sz"g"?”g PRIGE 375
SERVICE CONTRACT 1801./00
mae CHEY oot RUZE ahp 795 I
BOOYCOLOR S 1LVER BODY TYPE
_sERIALNO.{ d 1J 5| Ialﬁl ] [? '-7 %’ $ '-{ ﬂ | -
MATNTENANCE PLUS 369..00
YEAR 2004 MAKE DODG
wope$ TRAD Boov TveBD
colon  GRAY __ teaceB8289
sERlALNO.{ E! 3’ El LI3‘GWXJXI’* {N ‘3 17 \ '} '{ "‘1 {
PLATE EXP. D
NO. DATE PLATES
TRADE ALLOWANGE 900.00
BALANCE OWED
900.00 TOTAL 21720.00
bestibhivia : TRADE-ALLOWANCE - 900, b0
R WA TS TRADE DIFFERENGE T, $00._ho
ADDRESS
TOTAL TAXABLE PHIGE 20820.00
AGGOUNT # S— -
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED "GOOD UNTIL DOCUMEY‘iTATION FEE ) 3 27500
_ z QTHER
PER RN TOTAL SELLING PRICE | 21095.D0
SPOKE 1O TELEPHONE # "] CLOSE-OUT AMOUNT
. SUB-TOTAL | 21095.00
THIS FINAL AGREEMENT IS BASED ON: DO e e
B :
saLLOwance____200-00 $DIFFERENCE 200,00 | SUB-TOTAL | 21095. 0O
E%YNEABFLSIRE g Y @ ( 2635 4 BANK FEE VST FEE s 95.p0
CO-BUYER'S CASH ON DELIVERY
SIGNATURE =, MEMO: TAX: 1087. 80
TITLE: 46.00
LICENSE: .0
APPR TOTAL | S 22348, 30

[HIS AGREEMENT IS NOT BINDING UNLESS SIGNED BY THE SELLER AND THE BUYER

©NHAD SERVICES, INC. — 1-800-832.1372 (154159

SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS

R



Retail instaliment Contract and Security Agreement

Seller Name nd Address Buyer(s) Nama(s) and Addressfes)

SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART IMGC. IYIRNA R CLARK Moo

ROUTE 106 Dale N P R
WORTH SFRIMEFIELD, ¥7 05150 a2

BNZ-606~2287

D Businest, cominercil of agricultural purposs Coniract. [:I Refer Lo the atieched addendum for addilional Buyers and thelr signaturea,

Totd] Sala Price

- ) Amount nannqd Total of Pay men |
Annual ‘Fercgntaga H Finance Cha_rge The amourt of credit pravided to The dmioont you %a havé pald The lotal cast of your purchase
Rats i The dallar amqlun{ the cradil wil You or on your behall viher y8i hava mads alf scheduled | on wedl, Inclucing yourdawn
The cost of yaur oredi a5 & Gastyou. f payment of
yearly fale. $ b
54 % d

Paynignt Scheddle. Your payaied] schedule is:

No. of Peyments  Araunt of Payments Whan Payments are us
¥s § ne 10 ¢ BEGLIMRINE: L7420
$ e 8L i o
§ b/ )

Security. You ate giving us a seculty Inlerest in the Pro?eny pur¢hased,

Late Chaigs. If all or any poddion of payrient s ot pald vithln 10 days of s due date, you Wil be chargéd a late chargeof 12% of the unpald amount of the payment due.
Prepayment. If you pay off this Contract early, you vl cot have ko pay pepsfly.
Filng Faes. :$ Y 0f

Conteadl Provialona. You can sée'the leniss of tis Conira for any &ddfional informalion about rionpayment, default, any reqbired repayment befora the schadulad daie, and
prepayment refunds and penaitiss. . :

hl \deaificafion Number
1EIPFSSREBT22T 552

Mode!
Gl

Other:

7008 POUER RADY A = . S W AL 1 a3
'IBSE?UEKMNHHIgg ADl.S This Qontract and Securlly Agreement Is assignad to NBT BANK, MA. '
et B HORWICH, NY 1381

(] Gonditiona) Betivery. A Condtionat Dlivery Agreemantls being signad slong ' + e Asslgnes, phofs
with thla Contract. The Congiane Delivery Agreermes is Incorporated by reference Into. | ~£:800-62 52962123

this Coriiract, dnd a copy of fhe Coridilional Defivery Agfaement Iy attathed {o this This assignment is mads

Contract,

under tha tama of a separete agrasment mads behveen the Seller and Assignes.
|X| under the farms of the Assignment by Sefler saclion on pags 2.
iadp'willy recourse.

AUTD MART INC.

&. Prica df Vehicle, elc. (incl. atcessorles) $
b, Manufaclorer's rebate:

c. Cash Price (a'h)

d. Tradedn allowance

€, Less: Amount oving, paidto (includes k)

06 }M__Mm 7

—

. Net trade-in (-8, If negalive, enter $0 hers and enter
the smount o fine ) L b
g. Cash payment

- ollowig v prefectioniilehsi Thdy aie mﬁim
) 0 inthe ceetit doolslon, dnd are nst a Fotor in the
tarms of the cradlt or the retated agte of the Vehicl

i T It ort i 0. The voluntary prelections wilt
. Defbrrsd down payment riot b providad inles You algh and e 16 pay the adiHloislcost.
L. Down paymont (frg+h) Your élgnature below mearis that you vian the descibed ilem.and 1t you heva fecelved

J. Unpald balanca of Cash Price (o) and feviewed'a dopy of (s coniraci(s} for the produst{s). If no caverage dir change s givén

k. Financed trade-in balange (see ke 1)
1. Barvice Contract, paid tor
ALLY Apk
m. Paid to pubslic officlals - filng fees
n. Paid fo public offidals « purchase and use tax
0. Paid o public offidals - olher

$

§

$

$

p. Insurance premiums $ N zfg

5 ; 3
. $

$

<

for an itam, you have decfinéd any such eoverage we affsred.
Addilional Gah Disclostres.

to L
1801 .00 Partles to the agreemenl

©.09

_;M Efialbil ! ts for p
62 i 00 Igﬂ)] ty raquiremants forcovarage:

79%.00
RG89 N0

Conditians or exolusions assoclated with the Gap Waiver or Gep Caverege apreement:

MNZN

Vo E ' ‘ Sz . -

A



Y- e
Vi [TRN]
T
Y 18 _fauy 1:‘,51:_;._',1\.':!'« 2E_Aan
X £
7

y. Total Other Chargesi)\mls Paid {k thr x)
z. Prapaid Finance Charge
3, Amount Financed {jsy-z)

PRV Term
"” so_ | Fiico

A oo

29240 2 Coverage
We may retéin or recaive & perton of any amounts pait o others, except tose fees'bard
1o public officials,

r5,

Term

Credit Insurance. Credi ifs and credit disalilly (accldent and heall) sre not requlred to
obtzin credit and ar nola factor in the cradif dﬂsio‘n. We will not pfh)vlde them l?nlégs Coveraga
¥ou sign and agree 1o ply the, addiiional premiun. If you wanl svch surance, we il o

[:{’ (S envice Confract

PR iigi\i{im

72 _HONTHS / 48000 WILES

[T}Gap Waiver or Gap Covarage

75 HOUTHS

§____745.00
SEE QAP GONTRACY F
N/A

oblain it for you {if you qualify for coverage). We ara quoting bek I
Yo P G g, Coverg) We aro uotng NG

Cadilfe . | piice

[[Jsingle []Jint [ None Coverage

Premum$ g, Term M3
it H

LA i

COVERAGES

$_. WA

N/A

Wued . _Qu-;,«/;w K (//p/p’u_L 06/12/2017
By: " Date

Cregi Disability

D Single D Joint }E None
Premium$ ~ N/A
insured

Your signalurs below means you want (only) tha Insurancé coverage(s) qualed abave. |
"Nono' is thecked, you have declined the covarage we offered, -

Temm N/ A

By

By: D08 retain fts right fo.rece

By poB Erillré Aresment. Your anid our entife sarasmantTa contained fnfhls Conlrac, There
Properly Insurance, You must Insiwre the Propady. You aray purchase o provide the arano uribvritien.ag rg.g‘me'nls rog éfqﬁﬁ'ammd. Any chande lg‘lhls Conbract must
Insuranéa through any fnsuranca company reasonably acéeplabla to us, The collsion be In witing and sighied by you and'us.

The Annual Pé n ;
the Seller. The Seller may &sslgn this Contract and
ive a palt of the Finance Charge.

Dals

até gy bé gy

Ingusance fram or though us you il pay § " o

,
AL
)

coverage daductible mey not excesd $ S0 i . lfyou get : ) /
o __STVAVAL KC{M”" 16412 /9017
L v

of

Gk
Tiis pramiiim s caicuisted a5 follows:

Date

Fiahld ith

[C] $__wsa _Deducie, Colision Cov, § wlp By: Dala
O : T b?né‘;m?f:ﬁh:nm S P NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER. 1. Do not sign this contract In
L] Fre Thaltend Conknge Addoa T blank. 2. You are entitled to a copy of the confract at the time

O ' ¢ Bl you sign. Kesp it to protect your legal rights.

LIabllity insurance coverage for bodfly lnjuryfand property
damage caused to others Is not included In this Eontract
unless checked and Indicated,

Single-Interest Insuranca, Youmust p single-Tnterest I 3 parl of

ihis 8ale rensacion. You may purehase the caverage fram a company of your choics,
reasonably eccaptable io us. I you buy the coverage ffom of through us, you will pay

for_ tem af cov

Buyer

s L 0.
=

By signing balow, you agree to'the terms of this Contract.
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SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART INC.
ROUTE .106
NORTH SPRINGFIELD, YU51%0

802~-886-2281

NAME IVIRNA R CLARK - STK.NO. ___SAP3781 NEW USED _XXY.

ADDRESS ___ — YEAR MAKE JHQLR&LEI—-—————' HEVR

L ge— Zip P MODEL __CRIIZE

PHONE ; SERIAL NO. — 1GIRESSREGT227882
SALESMAN — . DEAL HOUSE DEL. DATE 0643242017

Qry, ) NAME OF ITEM PART | LABOR |

NOTHING QWED FROM DLR

P

N—_ | —

No verbal promisas or representations have been made except
I hereby accept this WE QWE with the understanding that it is valid for only (30) THIRTY DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE,

and that | must make an ADVANCE APPOINTMENT WITH THE SERVICE DEPARTMENT before the above work can be performed.
(FOR APPOINTMENT CALL SERVICE DEPT.)

TO BE RECEIVED : " TOBERECEIVED
YOU OWE ~ DATE TINE YOU OWE ) DATE TIME
1) Title to Trade In Vehicle 4 Other  TRADE TITLE
2) All Monies 5) Other
3) Valid Insurance Card 8) Other
1

I herehy agrae to provide such items in a timely mapner.

CUSTOMER k-9““-"\/vu.m 4 C?&%L

Form # WE/YOU MADE IN USA

itemn # 872




TRUTH IN LENDING ACT DISCLOSURE AFFIRMATION

VIR SLAR . .
I, IVIRNA R GLARK , as indicated by my slgnature below, affirm the following:

Check any non-applicable statements:

At a polnt prior to consummating the finance agreement, If requested I tock Into my personal possesston,
forthe purpose of reviewlng its contents, a blank copy of the finance agreement | was asked to sign.

In the course of consummating the finance agreement, | récelved a fully completed contract and was glven
ample time to review its contents, Including the itemized charges for the optienal products and services, hefere
being asked fo sign it

After reviewing the contents of the finance agreement:
Ariy guestlons | had vrere answered to my complete satisfaction before | was asked to sign.
I signed the agreement with a clear understanding of the terms and conditions.

After the contents were fully disclosed and comprehended by myself and my co-buyer (if applicable), the
finance agreement was signed and | was given an executed copy to keep in my possession.

I HAVE BEEN ADVISED OF MY INTEREST RATE AND UNDERSTAND ALL CHARGES PERTAINING TO MY
PURCHASE.

{Customer Signature) (Date}

\Kﬁj’/ ATk

(Dealer Representative) {Date)




CI"V ALLY PREMIER PROTECTION™ - VERMONT
AUTO, CONTRACT REGISTRATION

Model
CruzelLimited

[ Certified Pre-Owned [0 Walk-In
O Limited Warranty

Vehicle Information:
Vehicle ID Number
1G1PF58B6G7227552 2016 |Chevrolet

Vehicle In-Service Date| Contract Purchase Date ‘ Current Odometer Reading

06/12/2016 |06/12/2017 35964

Contract Holder(s)
Contract Halder's First & Last Name or Company Name

IVIRNA CLARK

Email Address

Address Phone Number
. L]
( _ | State | Zip Code
o a 'Co = /
Coverage Leavel Deductible Surcharges Term Cost
' V8C . $ 1801.00
[Z Major Guard, [0 Business
10 4 $50 $100 %200 - Term in Surcharge(s) $
O Value Guard OE .
alue Blarts 1 5 g100 Disappearing (Deductible HEMOFGRNCY | onths 7 miles | Tax ¢ 0.00

[] Basic Guardg wlill be waived if covered repairs are | {J Lift Kit 72 ] 48000 Total

erformed by the selling dealershi I e
00 Powertrain Wrap*| P / g P) 0 Snowplow

$1801.00

Major Guard, Value Guard, and Basic Guard coverage starts on the Contract Purchase Date and at the Current Cdometer
Reading listed above, and expires at the earlier of the time and/or mileage of the selected Term, whichever occurs first. “Powertrain
Wrap coverage starts from the Vehicle In-Service Date and zero odometer miles, and expires at the earlier of the time andjor
mileage of the selected Term, whichever occurs first,

! . e Lienholder
3 Ally or [J SPP or Enter Lienholder Name
NBT BANK (NBT) B
Address
52 S BROAD ST
City State Zip Code
NORWICH | a NY 13815

Dealershlp Name ' _ "~ |Dealer ID (Reqwred) Employes ID (Optional)| Phone Number

SPRINGFIELD BUICK, GMC 160005 1817 802-886-2281

Mailing Address State | Zip Code

431 RIVER ST NORTH SPRINGFIELD VT 05150-9756

Signature
By signing this, | agree to all the terms and conditions on the front and back of this form. | acknowledge receipt of the complete
VSC coverage agresement at the time of signing. | acknowledge that purchase of this Contract is not required in order to purchase
or abtain financing for a motor S:;Ie

¢ .
Contract Holder Signature _ A / ﬁé ant Date 08/ 12!201 7
The service company/provider is Universal Warranty Corporation, PO Box 6855, Chicago, Il 80680-6855 1-800-831-5590.

Promotion Code:

©2014 Ally Financial. All rights reserved. ? §§ Fg @

Ally Auto, Major Guard, Value Guard, and Basic Guard
are registered service marks of Ally Fingngial, N VSC-REG-AGR UWC-VT (10-14)
Ally Premler Protection is a service mark of Ally Financial, R1 .ZX97383

06SS-1£9-008-1 122 ‘sAep g9 UlyNM jiew ay3 u) preg gl aBereaog ok aaladal 10U op noA J|



Q“y AUTO,

VeHicI iD Nuber

Ally GAP Addendum

= dé]_

7050.00
First & Last Name or Name

| IVIRNA CLARK

1G1PFASBG6(G7227552 Chevrolet CruzeLimited
MSRP (New) / NADA (Used) Qdometer Reading
35064

orrowerlLessee: .

Co-Buyer Name

Emaeil Address
|

| State

[ Zin Mada Phone Number

greement. .

ffecti
2 Instalimeni Sale [J Lease {1 Balloon (E)se /(:{\5/336?1 7

Amount Financed/Lease Cap Cost

22348.20.

The Charge to You for this GAP Addendum:’
795.00

—.Guaranteed Auto

Finance Rale/l.ease Charge

5.04
Protection (GAP)

[ COMMERCIAL USEIREGISTRATION: AVAILABLE ONLY FOR
MOTOR VEHICLES UP TO 14,000 POUNDS GVW

Maximum Amount Financed/Lease Cap Cost: $125,000

Maximum Deductible Amount: $1,000

MAXIMUM ELIGIBILITY LIMIT: The amount financed or lease
cap cost may not exceed 150% of the lowest of (a) the vehicle
purchase price as shown on the Financial Agreement,
{b} MSRF or (c) NADA or equivalent retail book value.

Maximum GAP and Financial Agreement Term: 84 MONTHS
FOR NEW AND USED VEHICLES.

* . _Financial Institution .

Narme

PROGRAM DMINISTRATOR: Universal Warranty Corporaton

PO Box 6543, Chicago, IL 60680 Toll Free: 800-631-5590
helibiinied *ssuing Dealer 13T
Dealership Name/Dealer 1D (Requlred)

NBT BANK (NBT) SPRINGFIELD BUICK, GMC 160005

Address Address

52 S BROAD ST 431 RIVER 8T

City State Zip Code Cily State Zip Code

NORWICH NY 13815 NORTH SPRINGFIELD VT 05150-9756 |

Phone Number | Phone Number o 'Employee 1D (Optional)
802-866-2281 1817

& You want to purchase this GAP Addendum

You have read the entire disclosures and terms of this GAP Addendum and You agree to all of the tefms of this GAP
Addendum. You understand that neither the extension of credit, the terms of the cradit, nor the terms of the related motor
vehicle sale or lease may be conditioned upon the purchase of this GAP Addendum. This GAP Addendum will not be
provided unless You sign balow and pay the charges as shown above. THIS GAP ADDENDUM IS NOT A CREDIT
INSURANGE POLICY AND NEITHER DOES IT PROVIDE PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE NOR ELIMINATE YOUR
OBLIGATION TO INSURE YOUR VEHICLE UNDER APPLICABLE STATE LAW. YOU NAY WISH TO CONSULT AN
INSURANCE AGENT TO DETERMINE WHETHER SIMILAR COVERAGE MAY BE OBTAINED AND AT WHAT COST. Unless
You provide proof that the Financial Agreement has been terminated, all refunds will be made payable to the Financlal
Institution and may be applied to reduce the total amount owed under the Financial Agreement.

Cusloﬂaorrmermessee Signature’ Co-Barrower/Co-L.esses Signature | Date
e B (il I
Date

Issuing Dealer/Title Representam\?e Name

lssfinﬁéaléi Representative Signature
7 {

\\ r
vad
®2016 Ally Financlal. All rights reserved. DEALER
Ally Auto is a regislerad service mark of Ally Financlal.
R1 GAP-150-PRO-DLR (09-18)

LZX 10893

-



;i(‘) LD 0 2 Year Title Brands i In Licu Plate Temp Platc Date : Rep Type Index & | Expires
INEW & JLp . | /
NEW 52 = i - | l
i {00225 0227 0231 0232 0233 0452 0453 0454 [0 455 [ 465 {0 490C T 490P 00 NNR |
Vermont Registration Tax & Title Application | D116 052016 MTC
Audit/Receipt Line:
Do Not Write In Shaded Areas
1| Vehicle is X1 Owned or [ Leased Emall
Name ) EIN # (Il business) | Phone a License #
© IVIRNA R CLARK
% Addraes wheare uni ant mail Address where you live
d
E City' s State [ zip: City: | state 1 Fals
g -
& . - y
It name has changed, st pravious nama(s): Y Female ] Male Data of birth -
g Nama EIN # (if business) | Phone Licenss # -
]
g Addrass whera you get mall ) Address where you live
=
o = —
g | oy State | 2P Chy State zZIp
Q |
& :
o Il name has changed, list previous name(s): I D Female D Male Date of birth

O Tenants [n Common [ Business Partners [ Transfer on Death (requires form 7-07)

O Spouses I Joint Tenanis
Diate of loan VT licenso & (If inddizal) l Dats of birth (i individualy
Lienhelder Name NBT BANK N.A . 06_[]_21?201? I —
Hanhakdar Address 52 S0UTH BROAD ST NORWICH NY 13815 2
Naime of pam%r;;; / I Date flurcbased VT Dealsr nuinber
) company vel i
1 ates  SPRINGEIELD AUTO MART INC 017 A, 1275817 017
q Address of pEl’BOI‘Il ll:»r Signalure of r
Gl Ceadesws  RTE 106 N SPRINGFIELD YT 05150 wehlcls urguitg
; £ New Registration 121 [ Lease Buy-Out (4211 [ Title Only Plateﬂ# weg'sfr’ﬁ ion/Plate Type
3 DX8382 Car (19) O3 Truck (27)
| [T Renew, .12t D IRP Tax & Title [ Exempt Title (25yr) Expires (monthfyear) | O Trailer (26,25, 06) [ Motoreycle (18)
, %Transfcr G0 [0 Weight Change ] 05/18 a | -~
B ses instructions %)
| Make Madel Mode} Yeas Bady Type Colar [ Mitenge (No ‘Tenths) X3 Miles
- Y D r Oka
CHEYROLET CRUZE 2016 «__ ISILVER | 35964 O tows
Sarial Numbar (VIN) #ofCylinders | M e ?}\Jsedx Gas [ Diesel O Propane
o 161 PF58B6GT7 227552 & O Rebuilt Hybrid O Blectric O] Other
# of Axles Brake Type . .| Length % Widih Empty Weight i ,| # of Wheels u of Passengers
4 | vy I air O otter B :
E Empty Weight | Loaded Welght )H Loaded Weight C's Empty Weight
= ;. E" 03 1500 or ess (203 £ 1501 or more {25) s
i ) I Purchaser of cid vehidle : e
Purchasa Prics 1 9080, 00 SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART INC. Registrallon (1)
Credit for Trad il Sy [ sete Dats ot bula | Tax (2
editlorTrde | 900, 06 GRTH SPRING | VT 06/12/2017 8l Y 1087 80
Year Make | Tax Exempl # "<g |-
* | NADA Valus 2004 DBDGE ]]SYS 38a ) 46.00
: VIN ]
Adjusimerts ki 1B3EL B6XX4N371745 @R TS 25 00
: . . : . > Ret ey
NotTomble | 8130, 00 - | 505 5205 52002, ano 82 Vo o ssonapi - Ty o 20 VA T 3 Wartanty (12)
The ovmer cerdifles that thia vehicle 1) is properly equippad and In good Machanlcal condition; 2} was placed Into usg on | Renewal Fea Y| Fuel User 3
or befora the date this application was signed; 3) currently has liaklity insuranca in offact as raquired by 23.V.6.A. §800
(a). if transfer of plales, tha owner and/or this vehlele are net under suspension pursuant fo 23 V,8.A, §300D(b). As the
) for tration of a molar vehlele, | hereby declare that | have knowledge of.the Fedsral Motor | Rates ## Other
Carrier Safety Regulations, Ttle 49 of the Cade of Feders! Regulations, aes adoplad by the State of Vermont
Application Must be Signed {In ink) [ag| Total 11E8. an s

06/12/2017

Signatlire (0w Lessce)

Date

Signature {Co-Owner/Lessar)



i

il o s o S [EJIOUS I SO SRS OUPNTAE ) S S AP SO SIS OIS SN T eS0T T - Y TR NIORER AL o e 8 lFus
M‘w\ V F R I\/IO \T Dealer Report of Sale — Temporary Registration
Department of Motor Vehicles 120 State Street
Agency of Transportation Montpelier, Vermont 05603-0001
d t.gov 67640 802.828.2000

mv.vermont.g Toll Free: 888-99-VERMONT
This Form Must be Completed in Full and Is NOT Valid for Intransit Permits
SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART INC. 017
Dealer: Dealer #:
IVIRNE R CUARRK
Owner(s): —
Address: i
l
CREVROTED CRUZE PR YILVER OC/TZ72077 t
Vehicle: ;
Modeal Y Col Date Purchased
1618 ssBea7227552 "o r DXS382 i |
Vehigle Hegﬁ/%ﬁp? Number Autorrru%k 521 Plate # '
Date lssued: Date Expires: _

s =

COMPLETE ONLY IF VEHICLE IS SALVAGE, SALVAGE AND REBUILT, OR TOTALED: )
I/We certify that the motor vehicle described above is: [ |Salvage [_]Salvage and Rebuiit [_|Declared a total loss by the
insurer. This information has been conveyed to the purchaser, hoth orally and in writing in accordance with 23 VSA §2093(b)
and §2093(c). lf thxs sectlon is completed, Buyer/Lessee please sign here:
THE TEMPORARY REGISTRATION EXPIRES 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
ANY ALTERATIONS WILL VOID THE CERTIFICATE

19030, 00 |

Motor Vehicle Teads in: : 2004 Purchase Price $
Trade-In Credit $ 500.00
) TaxDue § 1087.80
Vehicle Identification Number - Registration Fee $ N/A
Transfer Fee $ 25,00
A VEHICLE NOT DISPLAYING A VALID VT INSPECTION STICKER MUST BE Title Fee § 46,00
INSPECTED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF REGISTRATION. YOU MAY USE THIS Warranty Fee § M/B
TEMPORARY REGISTRATION TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE INSPECTED. Misc. $ N/A
TOTAL § 1158.80

ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

I state the odometer now reads 35964 {ho tenths) and | hereby certify to the best of my knowledge
that (check applicable statement below): )

O The dllormneter reading is the actual mileage.

1 The adometer reading reflects the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical limits.

B The odometer reading is not the actual mileage, WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY

Dealer/Lessor Name (Print): - aPRINGFIELgy AUTO MART INC. . Phone # B02-BB6-2281
Dealer/Lessor Address: / W 90k NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VT 05150

Dealer/Lessor Signature:

Buyer/Lesses Name (Print):

IVIRNE'R CIARK
= 4

Buyer/Lessee Address: -3
U
Buyer/Lessee Signature; A K (Y lArt—
7 .
Date of Statement: 06/12/201 Date To L =N o

Date from Lessea:

White — DMV | Yellow — Dealer | Pink — Customer
VD-127 200M 01/2017 MTC *




BIG DEAL PLUS - 3 years SPRINGFIELD BUICK GMC
431 RIVER ST

Card # SRR NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VT, 05150

Cuslomer Namer

IVIRNA CLARK
Address
civ . [ state I Zip
Vi T
1G1PF58B6G7227552
Ernail Addrass
. e —
Taleptone Lientoider NBT BANK, N.A.
- 52 S BROAD ST NORWICH, NY 13815
Big Deal Plus Membership Includes: Plan: BIG DEAL PLUS - 3 years
& - Oll and Fllter Changes Price: $369.00
§ - Tire Rotations Expiration: 6/12/2020

6 - Multi-Point Inspections

5% Reward on Service Purchases

$500 Service Coupon Book

$300 Next Vehicle Trade-In Bonus

Lifetime State Inspections for this vehicle

$50 Off Accessories over $500 for this vehicle

$100 Off Extended Service Contract for this vehicle

$1000 Reimbursement Benefits (Traval Interruption, Emergency Road Service, Towing, Key Lock Out, Insurance Deduclible)

This agreement s between the customer & issuing dealer. Dealer agreas o fuffill the obligations of this Membership as outlined above until the expiration
date. This Membership is not refundable or transferable, unless the vehicle has been repossassed or declared @ total loss. The cancellation method used is
the pro-rata method based upon the number of months of the term expired at the time of cenceliation. A $50.00 canceliation fee and any claims paid or
pending will be deductad from the refund. Incidental or consequential damage or loss caused by breakdown af components {or otherwise) induding
properly darmage, psrsonal injury, inecnvaniencs, loss of vehicle use, and or commerclal loss and punitive damage is expressly excluded.

Customer acknowledges that services must be performad at the issuing dealership. Other services may be suggested by this dealership or the
manufacturer of the vehicle, which are not included with this membership. Faliure of the custorner to return for scheduled services wifl result in forfelture of
the specific services with annual limlts in effect. Purchase of this Membarship i3 not required In arder to obtatn vehicle financing.

REIMBURSEMENT BENEFITS DISCLAIMER: The reimbursement benefits In the Membership are non transferable, and are subject to the information and
limitations found in the membership packet. These reimbursement benefits are for raimbursement only. -

il Quinen £ Y0,

Date IVIRNA CLARK Dealer Representative.

FRMID-AS102



RIGHT OF RESCISSION

Seller and Buyer have entered into a Retail instaliment / Lease contract on 06/12/17 _for the sale and
purchase or leaseof 16 CHEVROLET CRUZE more fully described therein.

Seller and Buyer agree that the Seller may rescind the Retail Instaliment / Lease Contract should the assignment of
such contract or Agreement be refused by any iending institution. Upon such decision, buyer agrees to return the
vehicle purchased to Sefler, and Seller agrees to return any and all consideration recelved. If the vehicle traded in
has been sold, Seller shall refund the appraised value less any encumbrances that have been paid by the seller.
Buyer further agrees that, if required, buyer shall make themselves availableto re-sign any documents as
required by lending instiution.

If the Selier elects to rescind, Buyer shall pay the Seller the sum of $50 per day and $.25 per mile for the use of the
vehicle plus any and all costs for damages incurred during the use of the vehicle while in custody of the Buyer.

Seller’s right to rescind shal! terminate 30 days after the date of this agreement unless Seller has notified Buyer
that Seller’s RIGHT OF RESCISSION has been exercised. Such notice shall be effective by mailing Notice to Buyer(s)
address shown on the Retail Installment Contract/Lease Agreement.

The payoff on my trade-in Is estimated to @-”“" . 1 hereby agree to pay the difference if the

actual payoff is higher. If said paycff is lower, Mnce will be refunded to the customer.

*** OUT of State Residents: | hereby agree that the manufacturer’s certificate of origin or the title will be mailed
certified to me, upon clearing of funds, money due the dealer, and receiving title to trade.

(initials)
v R (Larts &l
{Buyer/Lessee) (Co-Buyer/Co-Lessee) (Date)

/ o ((Z.hlh?

\\Seiler) (Date)
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AUTOCAP

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM |

November 17,2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-06698

irvina Clark

R —

Dear Ms. Clark,

AUTOCARP is in receipt of your complaint against Springfield Auto Mart regarding
your recent purchase. Enclosed please find an email response Springfield Auto
Mart. Please review and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or
December 1, 2017. If we do not hear from you on or before December 1, 2017
your case will be closed and sent back to the Consumer Assistance Program

officer where you originally filed your complaint.
Sincerely,

o\

| vy

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

05641 - Fax: 461-2659

| 14 ute 302-8, Suite 2, Barre, VT




11/18/2017 RE: Clark, Ivirna (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698

From: Kyle Sipples <kslpples@autosavergroup.com>
To: Kim Gauthle; <vtautocap@aol.com>
Cc: Kyle Sipples <ks|pples@autosavergroup.com>
Subject: RE: Clark, lvira (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2017 8:55 am

Kim,
The dealer response is as follows:

Springfield Automart was not aware that Ms. Clark was under any sort of duress or confusion at the time of the sale. She
presented as entirely coherent and seemed to understand all aspects of the transaction,

Inasmuch as Ms, Clark takes issue with some of the terms of the transaction, everything was clearly disclosed to her prior
to finalizing the transaction. If she wished to take more time to review anything, we would have been more than happy
to give her that time. She did not, however, indicate that she was at all confused or uncertaln.

Her payment was approved by a {ending Institution, and it was that Institution’s judgment that Ms. Clark could afford the
payments. Springfield Automart take no position on whether or not payments are affordable. Rather, we leave that
decislon to the lender and the consumer. Ms. Clark did not voice any objection over the amount of her payment.



11/16/2017 RE: Clark, Ivirna (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06688

From: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>"
Cce: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>
Subject: RE: Clark, lvima (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2017 8:55 am

Kim,
The dealér response is as follows:

Springfield Automart was not aware that Ms, Clark was under any sort of duress or confusion at the time of the sale. She
presented as entirely coherent and seemed to understand all aspects of the transaction.

Inasmuch as Ms, Clark takes issue with some of the terms of the transaction, everything was clearly disclosed to her prior
to finalizing the transaction. If she wished to take more time to review anything, we would have been more than happy.
1o glve herthat time. She did not, however, indicate that she was at all confused or uncertain.

Her payment was approved by a lending institution, and it was that institution’s judgment that Ms. Clark could afford the
payments. Springfield Automart take no position on whether or not payments are affordable. Rather, we leave that
decision to the lender and the consumer. Ms. Clark did not voicé any objection over the amount of her payment.

Kyle C. Sipples, Esq.
General Counsel
Autosaver Group

PO Box 408

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
Phone: {802) 745-1452
Mobile: {802) 535-8004
Fax: {802) 748-4288

This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged
information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies or records of the original message. Thank you. Pursuant
to U.S. Treasury regulations, if this message contains any information that may be considered advice concerning federal
tax issues, please be advised that it is not a formal legal opinion and may not be used by any person for the avoidance of
Federal tax penalties.

From: Kim Gauthier {mailto:vtautocap@aol.com]

Sent: Monday, October 23, 2017 1:45 PM

To: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>

Subject: Fwd: Clark, Ivirna (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698

Dear Kyle,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office. The first attachment was sent to us on 9/26/17 for which | returned due to lack of content (see email
below). We received the second attachment as an update to the complaint on 10/10/17.

hitps:/imail.acl.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 1/4



11/16/2017 RE: Clark, Ivima (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-08698

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General’s office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS
addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties
receive copies of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members),
a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to
setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCARP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

From: AGO - CAP <AGQ.CAP@vermont.gov>

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautoca l.com>

Sent: Tue, Oct 10, 2017 1:31 pm

Subject: RE: Clark, lvirma (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698

Kim,
Attached is an update with details of the complaint. It was transcribed by myself on 10/10/17.
Sincerely,

Mallory Curtis
Consumer Advisor

State of Vermont

Office of the Attorney General
Consumer Assistance Program
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Website: consumervermont.gov

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: (800) 649-2424 (toll free from VT phone) or (802) 656-3183

From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@acl.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2017 4:06 PM

To: AGO - CAP
Subject: Re: Clark, Ivirna (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698

hitps://mail.acl.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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11/16/2017 RE: Clark, lvima (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06688

Good Afternoon Mallory,

Based on the letter you sent | can not tell what the complaint is about except for this consumer being
in a car accident and needing legal advise. There is no supporting documentation showing which
VADA member this is about or how a dealership is involved other than repairing the vehicle after an
accident.

Can you please get more information from the consumer.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-—-Qriginal Message-—-

From: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

To: vtautocap <vtautocap@aol.com>
Sent: Tue, Sep 26, 2017 2:21 pm
Subject: Clark, Ivirna (Springfield Auto Mart) 2017-06698

Re: Complaint 2017-06698
Dear lvirna Clark:

By copy of this emall, | am forwarding your complaint to the Vermont Auto Dealer Association. Your complaint has been
referred to the Vermont Auto Dealers Association (VADA), because the business named in your complaint is a VADA
member. Complaints regarding VADA members are reviewed by VADA and may be brought before the Auto Consumer
Assistance Program Panel (AutoCAP). The panel is comprised of both dealer and consumer representatives and works to
resolve complaints between dealers and consumers.

-Please be advised that VADA will not process your claim if an attorney is involved, if the issue is currently in litigation, or if
the vehicle is not in your possession.

| have included the contact information for VADA, should you need to contact their office regarding your complaint:

" VADA
1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2
Barre, VT 05641
Phone: 802-461-2655

Email: viautocap@aol.com

At this time, please direct any further inquiries about this matter to that office, if you would like more information on our
action to refer your complaint, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,
Mallory Curtis
Consumer Advisor

State of Vermont

Office of the Attorney General
Consumer Assistance Program
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

https://mail,aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 314
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From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2017 9:25 AM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Name | Kathi

Your Last Name | Austin

Confirmation WB17-00885
Number

Your E-Mail
Address .

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Phone | Mobile
Type

Your Age 51

Your Mailing
Address

Your City |

Your State

Your Zip Code

Your Alternate
Phone

Alternate Phone | Mobile
Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Name | Kia Motors
or Person's First
Name

Business Phone | 8003334542
(1)

Phone (1) Type | Office

Business 180 Foster Crescent
Address

fi|e:///P:IPublic%ZORecords%ZORequests/CAP%ZOAuto%ZOCon'ipIaints%20Legal%2OAid/201 7-06921/092017%20Austin%20(1D%20151025).htm

13



1/25/2018

Business City

092017 Austin (ID 151025).htm

Mississauga

Business State

ON

Business Zip
Code

L5R 4J5

Is your
complaint about
a vehicle you'
purchased?

Yes

What is the year
of your vehicle?

2012

What is the
make and model
of your vehicle?

Kia Optima

Is the vehicle
new or used?

Used

Where did the
vehicle receive
its last state
inspection?

Meinike

When was the
vehicle
purchased?

2012

What was the
purchase price?

16000

Vehicle mileage
at time of
purchase:

5000

Current mileage
on the vehicle:

91000

Did you receive
a Buyer's Guide
document with
the vehicle?

No

Which of the
following apply
to the vehicle?

Manufacturer's extended warranty

Description

| have a KIA optima that is part of the KIA motor recall. 2 years ago my car was 1,000 miles out of KIA
warranty and my engine failed. | paid for another engine to be put in. Last may my son was driving
the car and the engine seized. | had it taken to a dealer who told me about the pending recall. | had
it taken to Fairfield Kia in Keene, NH where they reworked my engine after having it for 6 weeks. |
got the car back and in less than a week the engine light came one. They took the car back and
reworked then engine again. | had the car less than 2 weeks and the engine light came back on
again. The car is now at the dealer to be reworked yet again. | believe that at this point KIA should
pay off this car and help me get in to a more reliable vehicle.

Amount of loss:

4200

file:/1P:/Public%20Records %20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints %20Legal%20Aid/2017-06921/092017%20Austin%20(ID%20151025).htm
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How would you || would like kia to either swap out my car with a newer car (since the others are a part of the recall)
like this matter | or to buy out my car, and give me financing for a new one
to be resolved?

Please list any Repair Orders
documents you
have available
related to this
complaint (and
attach copies at
the end of this
form, or
mail/fax them to
us)

Incident Date 9/15/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-06921/092017%20Austin%20(ID%20151025).htm 313






1/25/2018 100917 Longley (ID 152591).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Friday, October 6, 2017 9:21 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First * | Joshua
Name

Your Last Longley
Name

Confirmation | WB17-01058
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Poulin Auto Sales
Name or
Person's First
Name

Business 8028590090
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office
Type

Business 1795 Shelburne Rd
Address

Business City | South Burlington

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-07227/100917%20Longley%20(ID%20152591).htm
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Business VT
State

Business Zip | 05403
Code

Business http://www.poulinautosales.com
Website/URL

Is your Yes
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

What is the | 2011
year of your
vehicle?

What is the | Ford F150
make and
model of
your
vehicle?

Is the vehicle | Used
new or
used?

Where did Unknown
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Inspection Blue February
sticker
number,
date and
color:

When was 5/23/17
the vehicle
purchased?

What was 20,500
the purchase
price?

Current 87050
mileage on
the vehicle:

Did you Yes
receive a
Buyer's
Guide
document

file://P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auta%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07227/100917%20Longley%20(1D%20152591).htm 213
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with the
vehicle?

Which of the | Manufacturer's extended warranty
following -
apply to the
vehicle?

Description | Purchased truck on 5/23/17, have had issues with the truck since approx 2-3 weeks after purchase,
brought back to dealer, they diagnosed it as a vacuum pump, went to ford to be replaced and still didn’t
resolve the issue. Went back and forth with dealer trying to resolve issue, ended up bringing vehicle
back to Ford dealer due to worsening conditions, diagnosed as Integrated wheel ends (4wd hubs) bad as
well as a turbo (both of which were brought to the attention of selling dealer) shortly after this diagnosis
the transmission malfunctioned and needed replacement which was all done by Ford dealer. Upon
mechanical issues, | have still not received registration for-the vehicle (transferred plates from previous
truck) DMV express does not show an active registration for this vehicle, also the finance company has
not received the title for the vehicle. | have been in constant contact with the dealership only to be told |
will get a call back and never receiving said Call. | am very frustrated and turning to the AG office as a
last resort. Honestly fed up with the constant stress since day one of purchasing this vehicle.

How would || would like the dealership to take the vehicle back
you like this
matter to be
resolved?

Please list Purchase/sales contract
any Buyer's Guide
documents | Warranty documentation
you have Finance contract
available Repair Orders

related to
this
complaint
(and attach
copies at the
end of this
form, or
mail/fax
them to us)

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07227/10091 7%20Longley%20(ID%201 52591).htm 3/3






2017-07227 (ID 153719)
From: webteam@uvm.edu on behalf of Joshua Longley via The University of
vermont <webmaster@uvm.edu>
Sent: Wwednesday, November 1, 2017 7:12 PM
To: AGO - CAP
Ssubject: 2017-07227

submitted on wednesday, November 1, 2017 - 19:12

Complaint Number: 2017-07227 _
This undate submitted by: Consumer (complainant) Your e-mail address:

comptaint Status: unresolved Consumer Full Name: Joshua.Longley Business Name:

Poulin Auto Sales ] _ )
Business Contact: 8028590090 Response/update to complaint: Received registration for

vehicle, ,
received no response from dealership. Took almost 5 months to receive registration

and_bank to receive _ )
title, not to mention the amount of problems I’ve had with the vehicle and arguments

with Poulins
service department. ) _
Attach files to include in your complaint:

The results of this submission may be viewed at:
https://www.uvm.edu/node/244671/submission/11536

Page 1






1/25/2018
From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

101817 Lane (ID 152943).htm
AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Tuesday, October 17, 2017 12:38 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

David

Your Last
Name

Lane

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime
Phone Type

‘Home

Your Age

70

|am a...

Senior
Veteran

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

Alternate
Phone Type

Mobile

Is your
complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business
Name or
Person's First
Name

Faith's Ford phone 1/ Ford Credit phone 2

Person's Last

file ///P:IPublic%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07435/101817%20Lane%20(ID%20152943).htm
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Name

Business 802-258-2400
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

Type

Business 877-349-5260
Phone (2)

Phone (2) Office

Type

Business E- fmba@faiithsford.com
Mail Address

Business 1147 Putney Rd.
Address

Business City | Brattleboro

Business VT
State

Business Zip | 05301-9052
Code

Business www.faithsford.com
Website/URL

Is your Yes
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

What isthe |2017
year of your
vehicle?

What isthe |F-150
make and
model of
your vehicle?

Is the vehicle | New
new or
used?

Where did Vermont
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

When was 6-23-2017
the vehicle
purchased?

What was 21584.16
file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto % 20Complainis%20Legal%20Aid/2017-07435/101817%20Lane%20(1D%20152943).htm 2/5
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the purchase
price?

101817 Lane (ID 152943).htm

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:

104

Which of the
following
apply to the
vehicle?

I'm not sure

Description

My name is Brenda Davis. | am writing this report on behalf of David Lane. He is a 70 year old Senior
Citizen, Veteran. He works as a Para Professional at Brattleboro Union High School. His hours are not
steady or guaranteed. The truck he leased was repossessed on October 2, 2017. We tried to negotiate
with Faith Ford. | personally stopped in and talked to the Sales Team and at length with the owner on
the telephone. | was told there was nothing they could do. He said the traded vehicle (F150, 2010) was
sold /gone. His credit report on June 23rd 2017 was 637 and 678 and stated clearly serious delinquency.
The sales manager admitted to me the lease put less liability on the dealership due to his credit. The
dealership said a default would fall on the leasing company. They deny seeing signs of a vulnerable adult
or incompetency. Another family member and | spoke to Dave on June 23rd, while at t he dealership; he
displayed signs of confusion and anxiety.

Dave recalls calling family members asking for help but no one was available and advised him to leave.
He described to me that he displayed frustration, anxiety and resistance. Upon his attempt to leave
however, several salesmen and managers kept at him and before he knew it they had convinced him
that the old truck was on its way out, a negative burden and to get rid of it now. They said the deal they
had made he could not refuse. When he tried to walk away they would follow him and pressure him
with incentives and gifts: He told them he was not prepared to put down a deposit but ultimately they
pressured him to give a post dated check. .

Back in May 2017 the Month before he leased the truck; Faiths Ford refused him credit. This gave Dave
confidence and trust in the dealership to use good judgment on his behalf. With this in mind he decided
to try again. June 23rd they were having a special promotion with music, food, new rates on vehicles
and a 55 inch TV. He decided to see if he could qualify under this special promotion. He confided in
them that he did not have the money to repair his f150 2010 at this time. He asked upfront that the
payment be the same or lower and wanted a plow truck. None of these requests were honored. They
told him they paid off his loan on the truck he traded for the lease (F150 2010}, which sounded good
but he did not realize that meant they actually added it back into the lease figures

Dave had a medical crisis on June 24th; the day after signing the lease agreement on June 23, 2017.
*Special note: Dave had a string of documented medical and physical symptoms in June prior to the
encounter with Faiths Ford. Faiths Ford sales tearn intentionally set Dave up for disaster and added
undue stress to his life.

The reported income was inaccurate as well. As a semi retired senior citizen he is always unemployed in
the surnmer. In the summer his only income is social security and they knew this.

The signature page on all the paper work is not on'the page of the financial disclosure details. He states
he did not clearly understand and thought he could trust them. He does not recall the lease being fully
disclosed or explained to him. He remembers papers being passed to him to sign but no details. They
said this was the best they could do and it was a good deal. He would be riding around in a new truck
and get rid of the old negativity.

Another disservice; the lease was also rated for very minimal mileage 10,500 per year. The facts are that
this 3 year lease ultimately is more expensive than a right out purchase new vehicle or simply keeping

file:///P:/Pub|ic%20Rééords%20RequestleAP%2OAuto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-07435/1 01817%20Lane%20(ID%20152943).htm
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101817 Lane (ID 152943).htm

his old truck.

His trade in truck was a F150 2010. It had a big payoff but only had 101,764 miles with a blue book value
of 9-12,000. The new payment was 599.56 versus his old payment of 458.91 and when paid off he
would own it. . I cannot see where this trade in was fairly figured into the calculations of the lease. The
figures are a distortion of facts. The monthly cost of the lease was more than the vehicle he traded in.

They falsely reported his income and misrepresented him. At the time he leased the truck his average
monthly income was based on just his social security $1,464.00 per month due to summer break. Faiths
Ford disclosure stated 5,115.00 per month. He told them that he works for a school and is unemployed
in the summer. The post dated check was for $1000.00 and his rent is $600.00 plus food, gas and other
expenses, insurance other credit card debt. This would have caused a financial hardship as his social
security is net $1464.00. The checking account was closed before the check was deposited to avoid
overdrafts and a bigger hardship.

Even if they used 2016 tax return their figures are way off. His actual monthly income average when
working plus social security as stated on 2016 taxes adjusted gross income 14,789 plus social security
net 17,637.60 after medical insurance deductions, Total net income of 32,424 or 2,702.00 per month in
2016. A far cry from their reported 5,115.00 on the credit application.

| believe Dave is a Vulnerable Adult as well there is Elder Abuse involved. This lease put himin a
vulnerable position and they took advantage of him. | have known Dave for over 30 years, He is not the
type to distort or lie. He is honest and trusting to a fault. Since the repossession he has to rely on rides
to get to work. He processes slowly and tested below average on a recent neuro-psyc. test in some
areas. The information | have provided is from his written and verbal accounting, recollection of the
encounter with Faiths Ford.

The day after signing this lease Dave was admitted to Cheshire Medical hospital on June 24th until July
1st, 2017 diagnosis was panic attacks. Further medical conditions and testing are in process. He has
returned to work. | am his rep payee and medical durable power. After this episode | have acted as
durable power of attorney to protect his rights and further being taken advantage of. Dave is his own
guardian.

Please investigate this dealership and consider Elder Abuse, Vulnerable Person, undue stress and
pressure, misrepresentation, falsely reporting income.

Sincerely,

Brenda Davis

David Lane

Amount of
loss:

18,000

How would
you like this
matter to be
resolved?

| would like them to return the retail value of the f150 trade in, or return the 2010 f-150 and drop all
legal obligations to the lease of 2017 f 150, report to credit bureau no fault on Daves credit from this
transaction. Pay all legal fees incurred , other hardship as a result of the misrepresentation.

Please list
any
documents
you have
available
related to
this
complaint
{and attach

Purchase/sales contract
Finance contract

file://P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-07435/101817%20Lane%20(ID%20152943).htm
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copies at the
end of this
form, or
mail/fax
them to us)

Incident 6/23/2017 12:00:00 AM
Date

file:///P:/Public%20Records %20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal %20Aid/2017-07435/101817%20Lane%20(ID%2015294 3).htm 5/5
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»~~_ VERMONT

State of Vermont Fot consumer assistance:

Departinent of Financial Regnlation [Banking] | 888-568-4547
89 Main Street, . [ Insurance]  B0O0-964- 1784
Montpelier, VT 05620-3101 [Securities] 877-550-3907

www.dft.vermont.gov

December 5, 2017

Office of the Attorney General
Consumer Assistance Program
146 University Place
Burlington, VT 05405

Re: Consumer: David C. Lane

To Whom This May Concern:

Enclosed is a consumer complaint relative to a business practice which may be within your
regulatory purview or may otherwise be of interest to your agency. We ate providing this

information to your agency for your review and information. We have notified the consumer that
we have copied your agency for informational purposes.

Consurner Services Analyst
ce: David C. Lane
cc; Brenda Davis

Banking Insurance Captive Insurance Securities
802-828-3307 802-828-3301 802-828-3304 802-828-3420
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Vermont Banking, Division
Consumer Complaint Form

Please Note:

+ We cannot offer legal advice.

« We cannot become involved In complaints where you are represeited by an
attorney, are in litigation, or have been litigated. .

« If your dispute involves contract interpretation; questions of fact, or other legal
issues that fall'under the jurisdiction of the courts, you will be advised to seek
legal counsel. _

The Vermont Banking Division does not regulate all financial institutions in Vermont. If
your complaint involves an entity that is not regulated by the Vermont Banking Division,
then the matter will be forwarded to the appropriate governmental regulatory agency.

Salutation: Mr. Kl Ms.[J Mrs. [ | Other: , o
First Name:David | Middle InitiakC | Last name: Lane

Street Address/P.O. Box: T
City: Dummerston [ State: Zip:

Home Phone: . | Work Phone:

Email: ¢l

What is the best way to contact you? Phone K& Mail [ Email X
What is the best time to contact you? Morning [Afternoon BlEvening [2

Additional Contact Information .

i

If you want Us to communicate with someone else, such as a family member or other
person representing you about this complain, then please provide your
representative’s information below. If you list someone else and sign this form, you
allow us to communicate with and provide relevant information that is about yeu to
that person.

Name of Representative: Brenda Davis

' Relationship: Advanced directive. rep payee, durable power
Street Address/P.O. Box:t )

m e
Phone: or cell@

- | State!  Zip:
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Financial Institution. or Company Information That is Subject of the Complaint

i mrm

Name of Financial Jnstitution or Company: _Faiths Ford
Street Address: 1147 putney rd. , ,
City: Brattleboro '

“Phone. 802-257-5061
Type of Complaint: Loan (XDeposit Z] Other [T | Account Number: oUJT043
Have you tried to resolve your complaint with the entity? Yes £8 No L

| State: VT. |Zip:05301-

If Yes, When? . | How? Phone (X _Mail £1 Person [X. Other L]
Contact Name: Faith MBA | Title: OWNER

Have you filed a complaint or contacted another government agency? Yes X Nol[l
If Yes, Agengy Name? adult protective services, Attorney general

R e ¢

Describe events in the order in which they occurred, includihg any names, phone
numbers, and a full description of the problem with the amount(s) and date(s) of any
transaction(s). You sheuld also include any response from the entity.

Be as brief and complete as possible to make the explanation clear. Use separate
sheet(s) of paper if you need more space.

Please include COPIES of documents related to your complaint such-as contracis,
monthly statements, receipts and correspondence with the entity. DO NOT SEND

QORIGINAL DOCUMENTS.

see attached document
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Desired Rasolution .

What action by the antity would resolve this matter te your salisfaction?

|

b

| would like them to return the retail value of the f150 trade in, or return the 2010 f=1 f’o"O and:drop
all legal obligations to the lease of 2017 f 150, Feport to credit bureau no fault on Dave's credit
from this transaction. Pay all legal fees incurred, other hardship as a result of the :
misrepresentation.

Additional Refunds: tax $579.23, title $41.00, registration $112.00, acquisition fee $645.00,
documentation fee $399.00 Total fees of $1,776.23

Amount of loss: F150 2010, V8, 4 door, retail value $12,555 to replace-
2010 F150 Vehiolé ID # 1FTFX1EVEAKBS3300 MILES 101,764, !
This truck was worlhy of many more years of use. Nothing Faiths Ford did was a befveﬁt {o Dave,
Individuals involved: web address faiths foid: www faithsford.com - T

Seott Bueler sales rep, Charlie Carter finance manager, Paul general manager, Ed general sales,
Faiths Mba owner (e-mail: fmba@faithsford.com) ’

Flease be advised that the issues described in this complaint will be shared with the
entity in question for their response.

| certity that the information provided an, or with, {his form is true and carract to the best
of my knowledge. | authorize the Vermont Department of Financial Regulation to obfain
any relevant documentation from any concerned party in order to investigale the issues
outlined in this complaint.

L
Sighature: ( 42&/9 C/ng_,,__a__ Date; /&" My 7

This form must be signed and the original with any attachments mailed ot faxed to:

Vermont Department of Financial Regulation
Banking Division ~ Consumer Assistance
80 Main Street:

Montpeiier, VT 05620-3101
Telephone: (888) 568-4547

Fax: (802) 828-1477

Scannad documents may be emailed to: DFR,.BnkConsurmer@vermant.gov
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COMPLAINT INFORMATION Faith Ford verses David Lane

My name is Brenda Davis. | am writing this report on behalf of David Lane. He is a 70 year old
Senior Citizen, Veteran. He works as a Para Professional at Brattleboro Union High School. His
hours are not steady or guaranteed. The truck he leased was repossessed on October 2, 2017.-

. We tried to negotiate with Faith Ford. | personally stopped in and talked to the Sales Team and
at length with the owner on the telephone. | was told there was nothing they could do, He said
the traded vehicle (F150, 2010) was sold /gone. His credit report on June 23 2017 was 637 and
678 and stated clearly serious delinquency. The sales manager admitted to me the lease put
less liability on the dealership due to his credit. The dealership said a default would fall on the
leasing company. They deny seeing signs of a vulnerable adult or incompetency. Another family
member and I spoke to Dave on June 23rd, while at t he dealérship; he displayed signs of
confusion and anxiety.

Exploitation: Dave recalls calling family members asking for help but no one was available and .
advised him to leave. He described to me that he displayed frustration, anxiety and resistance.
Upon his attempt to leave however, several salesmen and managers kept at him and before he
knew it they had convinced him that the old truck was on its way out, a negative burden and to
get rid of it now. They said the deal they had made he could not refuse. When he tried to walk
away they would follow him and pressure him with incentives and gifts. He told them he was
not prepared to put down a depasit but ultimately they pressured him to give a post dated
check.

Vulnerable Adult: Back in May 2017 the Month before he leased the truck; Faiths Ford refused
him credit. This gave Dave confidence and trust in the dealership to use good judgment on his
behalf. With this in mind he decided to try again. June 23rd they were having a special
promotion with music, food, new rates on vehicles and a 55 inch TV. He decided to see if he
could qualify under this special promotion. He confided in them that he did not have the money
to repair his f150 2010 at this time. He asked upfront that the payment be the same or lower
and wanted a plow truck. They neglected to honor his intentions: None of these requests were
honored.

Dave had a medical crisis on June 26t after signing the lease agreement on June 23, 2017.
*Special note: Dave had a string of documented medical and physical symptoms in June prior to
the encounter with Faiths Ford. Faiths Ford sales team intentionally set Dave up for disaster
and added undue stress to his life.

Abuse of power, false and inaccurately reporting information: The signature page on all the
paper work is not on the page of the financial disclosure details. He states he did not clearly
understand and thought he could trust them. He does not recall the [ease being fully disclosed

o
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or explained-to him. He remembers papers being passed to him to sign but no details. They said
this was the best they could do and it was a good deal when he asked questions. They used
language like; He would be riding around in a new truck and get rid of the old negativity.

Another disservice; the lease was also rated for very minimal mileage 10,500 per year. The facts
are that this 3 year lease ultimately is more expensive than a right out purchase new vehicle or
simply keeping his old truck.

His trade in truck was a F150 2010. It had a big payoff but only had 101,764 miles with a blue
book value of 9-12,000. The new payment was 599.56 versus his old payment of 458.91 and
when paid off he would own it unlike the lease. | cannot see where this trade in was fairly
figured into the calculations of the lease. The figures are z distortion of facts. The monthly cost
of the lease was more than the vehicle he traded in. They told him they paid off his loan on the
truck he traded for the lease (F150 2010), which sounded good but he did not realize that
meant they actually added it back into the leasé figures

He told them over and over he could not afford a down payment and had no money in his
checking account but ultimately they suggested a post dated check. The post dated check was
for $1000.00 and his rent is $600.00 plus food, gas and other expenses, insurance other credit
card debt. This would have caused a financial hardship as his social security is net $1464.00. The
checking account was closed befare the check was deposited to avoid overdrafts and a bigger
hardship. -

Grossly distorted and misrepresented his income: The reported income was inaccurate as well.
As a semi retired senior citizen he is always unemployed in the summer. In the summer his.only
income is social security and they knew this they falsely reported his income and
misrepresented him. At the time he leased the truck his average monthly income was based on
just his social security $1,464.00 per month due to summer break. Faiths Ford disclosure stated
5,115.00 per month. He told them that he works for a school and is unemployed in the
summer. Even if they used 2016 tax return their figures are way off, His actual monthly income
average when working plus social security as stated on 2016 taxes adjusted gross incame
14,789 plus social security net 17,637.60 after meadical insurance deductions. Total net income
of 32,424 or 2,702.00 per month in 2016. A far cry from their reported 5,115.00 on the credit
application.

| helieve Dave is a Vulnerable Adult as well there is Elder Abuse involved. This lease put him in a
vulnerable position and they took advantage of him. | have known Dave for over 30 years, He is
not the type to distort or lie. He is honest and trusting to a fault. Since the repossession he has
to rely on rides to get to work. He processes slowly and tested below average on a recent
neuro-psyc. test in many areas. Dave mainly struggles in financial management, organization
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and has a language barrier in communicating. He is a slow processor. He shuts down if rushed
or under stress, He gets ambarrassed and resist admitting he is confused so tends to trust
blindly. Otherwise, he is a normal functioning in daily activities of living. He does have difficulty
advocating for himself in situations such medical navigating and finances. The information |
have provided is from his written and verbal accounting, recollection of the encounter with

Faiths Ford.

On June 26t 2 days after signing the lease Dave was admitted to Cheshire Médical hospital
from June 26th until July 1st, 2017 diagnosis was panic attacks. Further medical conditions and
testing are in process. He has returned to work. 1 am his rep payee and medical durable power.
After this episode | have acted as durable power of attorney to protect his rights and further
being taken advantage of, Dave is his own guardian.

Please investigate this dealership and consider Elder Abuse, Vulnerable Person, undue stress
and pressure, misrepresentation, falsely reporting income.

Sincerely,
Brenda Davis 8 ell
David Lane

| would like them to return the retail value of the 150 trade in, or return the 2010 f-150 and
drop all legal obligations to the lease of 2017 150, report to credit bureau no fault on Daves
credit from this transaction. Pay all legal fees incurred, other hardship as a result of the
misrepresentation. '

Additional Refunds: tax $579.23, title $41.00, registration $112.00, acquisition fee $645.00,
documentation fee $399.00 Total fees of $1,776.23

Amount of loss: F150 2010, V8, 4 door, retail value $12,555 to replace
Vehicle 1D # 1FTFX1EVEAKBS3300 MILES 101,764.

This truck was worthy of many more years of use. Nothing Faiths Ford did was a benefit to
Dave.

Individuals involved: web address faiths ford: www.faithsford.com

Scott Bueler sales rep, Charlie Carter finance manager, Paul general manager, Ed general sales,
Faiths Mba owner {e-mail: fmba@faithsford.com)
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MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT
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) | FORD CREDIT 1.800.727.7000
DATE 0612302017

LESSEE (orid Co-Lessee) Name and Address (Intiuting County and Zip Code) _
DAVID LANE .
N/A

LLEESSOR (Namé and Address)
Faith's Ford
1147 Putney Rd
Brattieborn, VT 09301
“Finance Company™ is Ford Motor Credit Cotmparny Tha “Holdet™ js CAB East LLC and:its adeigns.

By sigming "You" (Lessoe and Co-Lessea) agras i leass this Vehide actordingto the ferms in this leasa And the terms of the WearCare Addendum,
il any, ettachead 1o this lease.

I Your payment schedule is shown i ltem %(g), You entered intt & Metthly, Payment Lease.”

H Your payment schadule is shown in ftem 2(b), You entared info en "Advance Pavmerit Lpasa."

Yehicle Usa J

Newilsad Mileage at Dealivery YaarMake/Mosie! Viehicle Ideniificstion Nurber
Naw 104. 2017 Rord F-150 1ETEX1BPSHFA4D913 Personal ]
0N e 100G0-AP.G FER 9T Page 107
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“fhis i§ & Copy of the Customer Completed signad slecironic farm held by RiiteGine LLC.
MOTOR VEHICLE I.EASE AGREEMENT
www.forderadit.com
) | FORD TREDIY 1.808-727-7000
DATE Der2372017
LESSEE (snd Co-Lesses) Name and Addiess (neluding County and Zip Code)

DAVID LANE |
|
|

N/A |

LESSOR (Nama and Atidrass)

Feith's Ford

1147 Puiney Rd

Brattiebans, V1 05301
|

Thie “Holder" i CAB East LLC and its assigns.

| »Finance Company is Ford Motor Credit Company

if aryy, attached to this. lasse,

By signing "You" (Lessae and Co-Lesses) agres to laase this Vehitle arcording to the ferms ini (his lease and the terms of the WearCare Addendum,

i Your payment schedule i showh in ltern 2(s), You entared into b "Mttty Pavment Lease.”

H Your payment schedule is shawn fn ltem 2(b), You ertered info on “Advance Payment Loase"

8s/27

Fdocy BALELIOUITY-UCH DO - 607 persdinng SEINSeY pue SIUL

| : .
Now/Uset | Mileagts at Delivery - YearMake/Mode! Vehicle idenfification Nuthber Vehitle Use
: New ‘ 104 2017 Ferd F.150 1FTEXIEPSHRA40813 Personal
1 .
1000 Peg TONGAPRe FEM AT Page 1 of 7
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Thlsisaand!heMmCmtodﬁmdm&mhdebynmﬁOmuﬁ.

1. Amount Due At [Z Paymerms ] 3, Other Churges (hot patt of Your monhly |4, Totsl of Payments
Leage Signing o |{a) Monthiy Payments | payroant) (The amount You wilt
Dalivery (ltemized Your first paymient of 5. 599,55 i due on | Disposition fea &t You do have poid by the end of
Below} * QOLIS201T, Tottowod by _Z5_ paywsenits of [ rot purehnse tha Vebitle) § MiA fihe laase)

5.380.06_ due ontho 3 day of eschmonth, | I

The total of Your montify payreis is

$ 2188416 ) :

) Advercs N/ NIA

&
"’—Auu—

Payment
IYour Payment u??___ N

Toll & ____ NA g Jenaass

T

| 5. Amounts Dua At Leess S
2. Copitalizad cost raduction
b. First monthly payrment

¢ Advanee paymesit

tl. Refunidsbie sacurity deposht
&, Tille feps

9. Acquisifion fea

5.080.00_ [The total of Your payim

LLossa SR i edrragy T
6. Hﬁwmﬁﬁgﬁ"u%m Slgning or Dativery will be pald:
8, Net irado inallowsnce ' R T 000
b. Rebates snd noncesh credits 408000
&, Amount to be paid in eash e 1,000.0Q

aNA_ N

Ragistration fees

N/A

i
IR
"k
S

a. Gross capitalized coat. (o af6ed GpON Valus of e VENER (5. 00000 T and s nerms pay Over the lease s S
{such as service contracts, insurence, and any matstanding prior creditor lease batance) {See ftem 4] S b
h. Capitalized coat reduction, The amourt of any niet trade-in sliowarice, mbate, noncash eredit, or cash that You pay et ’
reducss the gross capitalized cost oo s * e 85044
¢, Adjusted capitalized cont. The armoumt used in trlculating Your base payment. ... bt martir e, W 4472000

. Residual value, The value of the Vehicle at the end of ho lease usad in calciating Your bese PaYInent....... o, = 2400525

2. Depraciation and any amortized amounts, The ammmis chamed for the Vehicls's dedive in value heough normal use and )
for olfer ftems paid over the lerse tenm..., . e T T e B [ 20,033.84
f. Rent charge. The smount charged in eddition fo the depraciation and ony amartized amoonts W 186032

£
h.

. Toksl paymment. ... oo S
n. Leage term i months.. .., R .

Total of base payments. The desrociztion and any snoriizon amouns lus he tent charge, . RPN s e s e
Lezse paymants. The number of payrashts FrYotrteaser ©. L m : s

Base payment,....... Y e b PRV,
Sales/ Use tax S U PN . B VN
A - -

A

un
od
9.

ki

g Excess Wéar'énu i:se. You may be changed Tor axtessive wear Lased on wrstmdmﬂs for nouﬁal-tise-

Mies botweerr . 31.604 and ___31.601 __ miles, déss any emounts You owe Under this laase. You will not recelvo any wrsdie.f the Vehiclo 1=
dasirayed, if You tarminets Your leate carly, exordse any purchase option, are i dofault or the credit i loas then $1.00.

19. Purchase Option ot End of Laase Term, § 2A606705  plus official foes and taves and o rmascnanle dettiituritary foe if atlowed. by
faw, iz Your lsase and purchese aption price. You kave the opifon fo putchase the Velida gt the end & the Jerse form Trotn a-party. desigriaied by
mewummmmmmirvmmmmm. <

responshifties, warrantins, lale and defat)t charpes, inearence, and any -secury infeveats if applicable.

34 i Vi o By = BUbAETAY CHBrge T Yo sa Ui iese8 Sy, oAkl
et the omsers i, o o

less You purchase tha Vehicls, You muost pay to Lessor 30,20 per grile for esch mila in excoss of . 31,504 ‘milas shevat on thel
ometar. See items 23 and 26 and the WearCare Addendurm, 1 any, atiached {d this leasa for additionat excéss weer and USe toirs, U
Extra Mileage Ogﬁan Crodit. Al the scheduled end of this foase, You will receive 8 credit of $0.0/A per umused mile for the nursber of imused|

for adkfifionsl imformation on estly feminstion, purchase option, end. madntenan

. Other Important Yerms, See Your leese documents

S TMION.ARRe FER 1Y Foge 2of 7
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This is & Capy of itie Customer Completed sighed lectronic form held by RoutsOne LLC,

Adog saemddiv-uehl SO < fdod DHEHLGY slemoty pue Aty

12. WARRANTY The Vehicle is covered by any waranty mdicated beiow; [15. OPTIONAL INSURANCE These covarages are il required 10
X Standard new vehicle wamanly provided by the mantfocturer  fenter into this louse and-wifl ndt be provided unless You sign. below, ¥
or distributor of the Vighicls. : |lns.uram:q is to bo.dbtained by Lesser, ‘the coveiages ate shown in. &
NiA notice givan fo You this dite and é:m-.fdrﬂ‘w toren of thit [pase.
D a szlt' N/A g A
Li {Initial Coverage) (Premium) -
13. OFFICIAL FEES AND TAXESS B . Ingiaanes
The estimated tofal amount You will pay for official end license ‘fees, NA
regisiration, title end taxes over the term of Your lease, whather induded with -
Yeur monlhly peyrents or assassed otherwise, The aclual totsl of fees and - (Insured(s))
taxes may be higher or lower depending on the tsix rates in efiect o the valye NA !
of the ieﬁ;.ed property-at the tirme a fee or fax is nssgssgd. (Insurarice Compariy) .
14. VEMICLE INSURANGE MINIMUIMS You must insura. the Vahicle during ' .
ihis lsase. This insurance must be acceptable to Finance Company and |Lessee: X-A N/A G-l essee: XA NM
protact You ant Holder with (s} comprehensive fira and theft insurance with -4 :
masim ble amount of $1,000; and (bj colision ard upset’ :
insurance with & maximure_deductible of $1,900; ard {c) automobile Babiity | b, Credh 5 NIA s NIA
insurenco with minitun limit for bodiy injuy or death of$__25,000.00 | Dleanillty  pgonthly Coversge) (Pramium)
for arvy ona parson and $ ,000, ; = accldent and . M
S Y 1&30000 me any one accident, and .
. NA
. You will limt the Holder as additional insured and iass. payse under the (insurad(s):
: insurance policy unless Lessor or Finance Company spocifies otherwize. You CONA
g, must give Finance Cotmpany-evidence of this lnSU@nw. (See itetn 24) insUranca Company)
o / : iA : : ' y ]
_.% LESSOR IS NOT PR?"}I;JDJ%\IEN%EEHICLE OR LIABILITY Lessae; XB N/A C&me:.xa NJA - _f
B 16. LATE PAYMENTS, You.will pay @ late chargo on each payment |
s that is nol, recalved wittin 10 deays slarit i dus: THé eharge is 7.6%
“< of Hie full amount of the schediied payment or $50,00 whichaver is
g s, o i :
Q 17.LESSOR SERVICES L <
=] {See Ihem 22y WA
iy |18, RETURN CHECK CHARGE You agrea fo pay a retumed chietk charge of ___ N/A____for each check, .disR, or other otder of paymant that is.
g | dishariared for any rbason. - _
g ["f9.emization of Groes Capitalized Cost, ;' "V N LT o T
Eg- Agreed.Upon Value | SalesAJse Tax Title Fees Licansa snd’ Evtendad Wamsnty | AcquisiionFee | Tocumeniation Fes
3 of the Vehicle - and Other Registration Fees | and Service Contract |
o Appliceble Taxes '
"“ ' .
3 $ 3g.000.00 | +5 5789.231+% ' 41.00| +8 142.00) + § NfA [+ §- 545.00:| +$§ SUQ.OQ.
Fl Outs, Prior Credit , '
L Bal, N/A NIA NIA N/A NA NIA
g y
o‘p 7 .8 9.A403.30 | +§ NiA|+$ NA | +3 NIA | +8 WA |+ NA| +8$ : NIA |
. ” = I
W)L N7A NA NIA NA N/A N/A N [
_ 1
+$ NA [+ N/A|+$ NiA| +§ ~NIA| +% N/A |+% NiA| +§ NA’
_ Total Gross
N/A NIA N/A NIA 1A Ni&v Capitalized Cost
+$ NA | +$ NIA[+$ NA| +$ 'NIA! 43 NA [+§ N/A| =5 4917053
TP AEO0APT S FEEAT Page 30f7
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This is & Copy of the Cugtomer Completed ﬁméd electronic form held by RouteQne LLC.

't VEMICLE MAINTENANGE, INSURANGE ANDUSE . g

22, VEMICLE MAINTENANCE AND OFERATING COSTS Proper

20, VEHICLE USE AND SUBLEASING You will riol use, of parmit others
o use the Vehicle {a) th viotation of ety law, (b) conteary o the
provisiohs of any Insurance paticies covering fhe Vakicla, (¢} autdde
the state whiers fral fitled o rigisténad far thafe thidn 30 diys without
Finance ‘Company’s wiitteh consant, (d) oulsids ke United Stales,
oxcept for loss than 30 days in Canada or Mexico or (2 as a-privale
or public carrier. You will keop this Isase and Vehitle fiec-of all liens
and enctimbrances. You wil not-agsign or subleasa any Interest
In the Vehicle or leese without' Finance Company's written
consent.

. IMPLIED WARRANTIES If the Vehicte is of a type nofmally uséd
for parsonal uge and the Lesaor, orthe Vehicle's mantifaeturer,
extends a written warranty or service coniract covering the
Vehicle within 90 days from the date of this lease, You get
implied warranties of merchantability and fitngsa for a particular
pUtpoge cavering the Vahicle, Otherwige, You underatand afed
agree that there sre no such implied waranties, except as
otherwise reguired by law. .

Vehicle momtenance 18 Your respensibifity. You. must maintain and
service the Vaticle gt Your own expanse, using malertals that maet
he manuiagiurers specifications. This Inciudes following the owner's
manuat amd maimtenancs  schedule, documenting maintengncs
parformed, and making alf needed repaits. You are also responsible
for &l oparating costs such os gas and oil, Lessor will provide. the
service(s), if any, fdentified in the Lessor Services secfion under the
tarms of a separata agreemett, (Soe Lassor Services, Item 17)

. COLLISION REPAIR You & responsiblé (or repairs of All Damage
thiat is not & result of notTgk weat and use, These rapaits inelude, but
ate not limited to, thosa nacassary to retum the Vehicle to its pre-
accident copdition, including repairs to Extarlor Sheet Metst and
Plastic Components, and. to Vahicis Safety Systams, ncluding afr
bog, seat belt and bumper system components. Replacement of
Sheat Metat and all other repairs must be made with Qrigingl |
Equiprnent Manufacturar parts, Discuss this requirament with Your

24, VEMICLE INSURANGE You st ihsuire the Vetiicle and the Holder as

got forth ifr thig legan tinder ftemy 14, "Vetiicle Instmance: Minimums.” (1
the state where ‘You fillelegister the Vehicle establishes higher Veliide
Insurance Minkmume than those listed i this ledsa, Yod fhust insure:
the Vehicle and Helder ol the amaunts required by Your state. tf Yeu,
mova o A stote whare Flnance Company has esldbfishéd higher
Vahicle Insurance Minimums thert those listed ifi this lease, Yau must:
insure the Vehicle ahd Hulder for these ‘higher emourts. These
amounts' are minimum reqolrements and may not be:sufficlstit tc
protect Your asséfs, You should tonautt Your insuranes advigdr
to defermnine It addifionsi Inaurance coverage fs right tor You.

You agree that Finauce Company can fils & claim under the insurance.
policy, Yot guthorize the Instrents company to provide Finance
Compeny eny iformation: Finance Company belleves necessary tor
make & claim. You geree thet Finance Comparty may receive and &igh
Your name on any checks of dralts rdeoived by Finance Company
fiom Your Insurance Drovider, I addiion, You authioriza Fimarice.
Compéry tor setlir or reladse any clalm under fhe'insurance related to
Holder's awnership of-the Vehicle, You also axtign to Hoidar any Sther
insu:anca priceads nolated to s ese or Holders interest in the
Vehicle, .

5 RETURNED INSURGNCE PREMIUMS AND SERVICE CONTRACT

CHARGES This lease may corfain charges for insurance, sesvice
centracis, or giher contraets: You atred. thet Finance Company can.
claim benefts under these comtracts, Unless prohibited by law, |
Finance Comparly Mmey ubont default or fermingtion cancel {hese |
contracts to obtam refunds of unearned ciierges. You authorzé.
Finance Company to. subtrael any refund fom the amount You: owe
under this lease, If Yol reéeive a refund, You must pay the eftire-
ammourt of tha refiond To Finance. Company. t

insturmes cosnpany prior to authorizing any caliision mefsair work.

T ENDNG YOURTERSE

b “

Trus and Accurate Completed Copy - UCC Non-Autharitative Copy

. TERMINATION This laase will terminate (end) upon (g) the end of
the tarm of this kase, (k) tha retum of the Vehicle ta Lessor, ar
amother place designated by Finence Company, and {¢) the payment
by You of al amaunts owed under this lease. Finance Campany may
cancel this leasa if You defaull. ’

. RETURN OF VEHICLE If You ¢o tel buy the Vahicle at leasa end,
You must retum it 1o Lessor unfess Finance Company specifies
anoiber pldce. Prigt 10 the scheduled retum of the Vehicle, You ity
be tequestsd o present the Vehicle for inspaction at @ reasonable
time amd |acation, Upon tetum of the Vehlele, You must pay the
disposition fen, if any is.shawn in ihis lease under Iterm 3 "Other
Charges,” If You feil b retum the Vahicle within 10 days afler Your
scheduled termination dete, You vl be charged ong Manthly
Payrnent and Yaur tems will be extended ane-monlit, Il You continua
Io fail to retum the Vehicle You sl pay damages to Flitance
Company, inthaling ameunts poyable under defaul. Payment of
these amounts wilt not allow You 1o keap the Vehiths.

_STANDARDS FOR EXCESS WEAR AND USE You are responsible
for all repairs to the Vahicls that ars net the rasult of nonmsl weer and
usé. These repairs inciude, but are not timited to thase necessary ta
tapetr of miplace: (4) Tires thet have sidewall damagelplugs, exposed
conds/balts, or are unmatched for Vehicle or unsate’ (b) Eléctrical or
Mechantcal defects of malfunclions: (¢) Glass, Paint, Body Panels,
Trite and Grill Werk that are broken, imistafched, chipped,
scratched, pittad, cracked, or if applicable, dented; (d) Interlor rips;
stains, bums or damaged areds, (e} Replacement of any missing
equipment or parts-that were in or on the vatiicle wiren dafivered; and
() All Damage which would be covared. by callislon or

comprehansive tsurance whether or nof suth insrdnce is actuglly i
“foree, Replncarment. of Shest Motal and alt other repsirs must be

made with' Original Equipment Manufaclurer parts. Your Use ¥
repair of the Vehicle must nof invelidale: any warranty. It You have
nat had the repaics mede before tha Vetlide is retimed at the!
scheduled énd of this lease, You will pay the estimated costs of
such repairs, aven if e repairs are not mede prior 1o Holdar's sale
of the Vahicle, You will maintein the Odometar -of thé Vehide 5o
hat it always reffects ihe Vohicle's sciugt mileage. If the odomater s
ot any time Inoperative, You will provide us with réasonetie
evidencerof.the Vehici's actual miteage at vehicle refurn. i You arg
unabla-to de so, You wilt paty us our sstimate of any teduction of the,
Vahitle's wholesale vakie causad by the inability fo délermine the.
Vehicla's actusl mileage.

. VOLUNTARY RARLY TERMINATION . AND RETURN THE

VEHICLE You may torminals this leess aeily, If You am not in
default, by returriing G Vehicle to Lossor uniass Financa Company
designetes anoihor Glace, You must pay the following: (a) the amount
by which the Unpaid Adjustad. Capilalized Cost exceeds the Vehicle!s
Fair Markal Whblesale Value, plus (bY aff other amtunts thar due
ntter the lease {excapt for excess wear and-gse-snd mifoaga). 1You
entered an Advanen. £ | andd the Vehicle's Falr Market
Wholesale Value axceeds the Unpaid Atjusted Capfelized Cost, You
will fedeive o cradil for the difference. . :

Afternatively, You may choose fo satisfy Your finencia! dbligation
under this section upon Vahicke retum.if You pay, the following: (8) the
unpnid rémaining Monthly Payments, plus (b)-gny charges for excess:
wear and use ard milsage, plus (c) al! other amourits then dus under
ihe lease.

OO0 190N0APP ¢ FEB

Pagedoly
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This is & Copy of o Customer Completod signed elecironic form held by RouteOne LI.C,

i s VEHIGLE MAINTENANGE, INSURANGE AND USE . &7

2

-

»

20,

. IMPLIED WARRANTIES 1f the Veticle Is of a type riofmally used

22

VEHICLE USE AND SUBLEASING You will not e, of permit others
to Use the Vehicle (8) in violatioh of aty lew, (bY conirary (o the
provigions of ahy insuronca peficias covering the. Vehicl, (c) outside
thi state whre first titled or regjisterad 1o more than 30 days witholst’
Fance Compdny's writteh consent, (d) cutside the United Stales,
except for less than 30 days in Canada ar Mexico of (€) as 2 prvale
or public carrer. You will keep this fease anc Vebitle free of all flans
and encutmbrancas, You will not assiyn or sublgase any riterest
In the Vehicle or lease without Finance Company's written
congent.

for parsonal use snd the Lessor, or the Vehicte's mammtacturer,
extands a written warrenty or service confract covering the
Vehlcle within 90 days from the date of this lease, You get
implied wirrantiss of merchamabitity ang fitress for & particulsr
purpose coveting the Vehicle. Otherwize, You untlersfand and
sgree that there are no such implled warranties, except é=
otherwise required by law, - o
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING COSTS Proper
Vehicle maintenance s Your responsibifity. Yéu. must maintain and
service the Vehicke 8t Your own gxpanss, using matenals that mast.
the manufacturers specitications. This includes following the owner's

24. VEMICLE INSURANGE Yo riuist fisura the Vetide.and e Hokder s

.Compeny ehy informstion Finance Compary believes necessary 1o

sat forth in this Ieass under flam 14, *Vahicl Insurance Mintmums.” If
thie state-whire You tiflefreqister the Vehicle establishes higher Vehicle
Inantronce Minfmuges thon, hess Hstod i this lease, Yol must insute
the Vahitle and Holder af the amounts requirad by Your state. (FYou
five t a stote where Finatica Cempany has gsteblished higher
Valticle Tnsurainee Miritrums than those listed-in s lease, You must
insure the Vehicle ahd Holder for these higher emaunts. These
amoumts are winium raquirements and may nit belsulficlzit fo
protéct Yaut assets, You should corisubt Yeur insuranss advisor
to determiria it addifional Insurancea caverage Is right Tor You,

You agrse (hat Finance Company. can file a claim under fhe ixsurance.
poligy, You authorize the insurarice coripany o provide Finance

malte a claim. Your egrae that Finenge Cormpany may retaive:ahd Sigh
Your ntme o any chacks or -drefts réceived by Finance Cormpny
from Your insurence firovider. In addition, You miltieriza Fingrice.
Comphrty'ta seitte or rélease any chim under thé insurance relsted o
Holdar's ownership of the Vehicie, You atso assign to Helder. gny othér-
insiirance protecds related to- this lease or Holder's interest in fhe
Vehicla.

manual énd mgintenance schedule, documenting maintenance i ; -
perurmed, and making all neaded repairs. You o #1sa responsible 2. gﬁﬁ%‘é@bﬁg %%Asgcnfa: E:f;,]rf‘ gh;';; Sgﬁﬂf&ﬁg”gﬂg
for all opergling costs stich 88 gas and Gil. Lessor will provide the : TN s .

: o . I : : contracts, or other contracls. You #gired. that Fingnte Company &an
service(s), If any. Kentiied in tha Lassor Services saction under 08 | oy "hengfils under these tontracts. Uniess brohibited by lew
terms of a seporate agreament, (SeeLossor Services, llen 17) Fingnce Company may upoh dafault'or tammination cancel m@sé' |

23, COLLISION REPAIR You are responsitie for capairs of All Damage contiects to obtain refunds of uneetned chaiges: You authorzd
that is not & result of normal wear and use, These repails include, but Financg Company fo subtract eny refund fom tw ameunt You: gwve
nre not (imited 1o, those necessary to rowm the Vehicle 1o #5 pres Lhder this laasd. If You neceive a fefid, You must pay the entire |
arrident condition, including repaits to Exterlor Sheat Metal and amount of the refund to Fitencs Company, !

Plastic Components, and to Vehicls Salety Systems, ntiuding air
bag. seat belt and bumper system components. Replacement of
Sheal Metal and all -other repairs must br mada with Qriginal
Beuiprment Manutacturer. parts. Diseuss this. requitemert with Yeur
JIhsurance company prior to authorizing ay coltision repair work. |
T oAb b ENDING YQURLEASES ! L T

26, TERMINATION This lease will ferminale (end) upon (8) the end of| made with Qtiginal Eytipment Manufacturer part&-‘four use &
the torm of this lease, (b) the nstum of the Vehicie o Lessor, or tapalr of the Vehicle must riol invalidate: any warranty.. It Your have
another placs designaied by Finance Company, and {¢) the paymwent not had the repsits made bafore the Vetick: is reftimed at the
by You of git amounts owed undar this lease. Finance Campmrty may schoduled end of this lease, You will pay the estimsled: costs of
chneel thisfaasa if You default o sucH repairs, aven I the repairs eve not made pror to Holder's sete.

27. RETURN OF VEHICLE If You do riot buy e Vehidle at leass end,|  of fhe Vehicle, You wil meintain the Odometer of thg Vehide o
You must retum it to Lessor unfess Fingrice Company species|  that it always:refiects the Vehicle's actuak riileage, ff thiodometer is
anottier pldes. Prior fo the schadulad tetum of the Vehicle, You may| @t @y fime: inoperalive, You wil provide: us with reasonatie
be Tequestod fo present the Vehitle for inspaction at o reasonable|  ‘evidance of (he Vehlcle's adtual miteage &t vehicks taturn, i You are
ime and location. Upon teturn of the Yehiele, You must pay the unabletn ¢lo 56, Youwilt pay us cur eshma_te tif enttie mdpwoq of thg

| diaposition fee, i any s shown In this lease ander ltem 3 "Other|  Vehicle's wholosale vilug caused by the: inability to defarmipe the.

| Charges.” If You fall to retum the Viehicla within 10 days after Yoor|  Vehice's actual milesage,

| scheduled termination date, You wil ba chamged one Menthly ) - N - . ‘ £ HE
Paymant and Your tam will be extended one monih, if You continua e ‘V,glli:gi?szu rE\aA)? t{’;’m,::?:m“m': sﬁ‘:;? it seo:u :r: nJl in

| 1o tail to retum the Vehicls You must pay domages fo Finance detaut, by retuming fhe Vehicla to Lessor unlese Finance Company.

| Compsny, inchuding amounts payable under defaul. Fayment of dosignetes dnalhier place, You must pay the foflowing: (=) the amobint
these amounts will hat allow You to keep the Vehicke. by which the Unpstid Adiusted Capfialized Cost excedds the Vehicle's

28, STANDARDS FOR EXCESS WEAR AND USE You are responsibie Fair Market Wholssnte Valua, plus (B) alf other ambuhts than dua
for all repairs to the Vehicla that are not the resutt of narmal wear and under ihe fesse (except for extcoss wear and use-and mifsagd). 1t You
usa, These rapaifs Mciide, bt are not limitad fo those necessary tr|  entered an Advante .Payment Lease and the Vehicle's Falr Murket
raparr of replace: (%) Tires that have sklewall damage/plugs, exposed | Wholesale Value exteds te Unpald Adjusted Capitaliied Cost, ou
cards/bells, or am unmatchet for Veitle or imsata; (b) Electricalor |  will fecelva a cradit for the differerice, P
Machanical defects or malfunctions; (¢} Glass, Paint, Body Panejs, , .

Trim and. Grlil Work that are broken, mismatchod, chipped, Alternatvaly, You wmay choose i satisly Your financial obligation

| scratched, pitted, cracked, or if applicable, derfed; {d) interior s, under {Bis section upon Vetitle returnif You pay the Tollowing: (2) tha
stains, butns of domaged arass; (e} Replacemient of bhy missing unpatd remaining Motithly Payroents, plus (b)-any chargls for extess
equipment or parts il were in of on thir vehicts when. defiverad; and waar ond Use and mileran, plus {c) all other amounts thén due Under
() All Damage which would be covered by collision o the loass.
comprehansive nsurance whethier ar mot sueh insuranca is actually in . ‘
force. Replacement of Shest Motz anid all other repairs must ba 4
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.-, VEHICLEMAINTENANCE, INSURANCE AND.USE

20, VEHICLE USE AND SUBLEASING You wil bt Use, o pemmit othors
lo use the Vehicle (1) i vidlalion of any law, (b confrary o (he
pravisichs of any insurdnce pelities covering the- Vehlcls, (¢) outside.
Uiy <tale whors firsl tiledd or registéred for mard ity 38 days without
Firance Company’s writton consent, (d) .outside the United Stales,]
except for less than 30 days in Canads or Mexino or (¢) as @ private,
or public camer. You will keep this lease and Vetiicle &rea of all Rens
and encutnbrarices. You wil not assign or sublease any interast
In the Vehicle or lease without Finance Company’s wiltlen
consent,

21, IMPLIED WARRANTIES If the Vehicls fa of a fype normally usadl
for pereonal use and the Lessey, or ths Vahicla's manufacturer,
sxtends a written wananty or service contract covering the
Vehicle within 80 days from the dete of this lease, You get

[ implled warrantles of merchantability and ftiness for a particular

| puspese covering the Vehicle, Otherwise, You understand and
agree that there are no such Jmplied warmentles, except a3
otherwiae required Ly law. .

72, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING COSTS Proper
Vehicle maintenance s Your responsibilily. You must maintain and
service the Vahicle at Your own expense, using matenals that mes!
the: manufacturer’s specifications. This inchides following the ownet's
manual and mantenance schedule, documentitg maintenance
perfored, end makitg off needed repdits. Yob dra alsa rasponsidle
for all operating costs such 45 §as anil bif. Lessor Will provide the
sorvice(s), if any, kentfied in the Lessor Services section under the
terms of a separate agreement. (See Lessor Services, ltam 17)

23, COLLISION REPAIR You are responsible (or repairs of Al Darmage
that is not a result of normet wear and use, These repaies include, but
ate not limiied to, those nacassary to relum the Vehicle to its pre-
accident condition, including ropalrs to Exterler Shest Metal and
Plastle Gomponents, and o Vahicte Safety Systems, Includirig afr
bog, seat belt ard bumper system components, Replacement of
Sheet Matal and all ofber repaits must ba malae with Otgingl
Equipment Marufacturer parts. Discuss this teubirement with Your
insurance corpaiy prior {6 utherizing any coliislon repair work,

24, VEMICLE INSURANGE You rtist insure the Vehitle and this Holder ag
scd forth i this Jeage under Tlem 14, “Vehiele insurance Minimums.® if
the stats whete You tilefragister the Vehicle establishes higher Vehitte:
Insurence Mirienums then, these fisted v s leadd, You must insure:
the Vehiclx and Holdar at the amounis required by Your state. If You,
move to-a state where Finance: Compary his estdiiishéd higher
Vehicla Insurance Minimums then these listed in this lease, You. must
nsure fhe Vehicle and Holder for these higher améunis, These
amounte ars minfmum regquirements and may not Bet sufficlant to
protect Your asaste, You should consult Your insurshee advisor
to gatermineg if addifional Insurance coverage is rightior You.

You agroe that Finance: Comparty can file & <laim under ‘tht‘ Insurance
policy. You authoriza the insurgnce compehy fo provide Finance
Company any information Finance Compaty believes necassary tor

micke a claims. You mgree that Finante Company may recelve and sign |

Your rame on any checks or drafis received by Finance Compahy
from Your insurance provider. In eddition, You. autborlza Finghce,
Comparty forsetthe of relbase any ciaim under the insurantce related to
Hotdurs ewnarskip of the Vehicle, You also assign to Hoider any olher
insttante procedds rakaled fo this fease or MHolder's interest i the |
Vehitte, I

25, RETURNED INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND SERVICE CONTRACT
CHARGES This faase may comfafn’ charges. for instrance, servict
contracts, or ather cortrcts, You agree that Fméince Company can,
clatn behefits under these contracis. Unless prohibited by law.,
Finahce Comphiny may upon defoult or temmitetion cantél those
contracts o obtein tefunds of uneemmed chames. You authorzd.
Finance Company fo. sublract any refund from the amnunt You owe |
under this lease. IF You receive a refund, You .must pay the entire’
amount of the refunt 1o Finenea:Company, H

... ENDING YOURLBASE!!

26, TERMINATION This lpese wil terminate (end) upon (s} the end of
the tarm -of this lease, (b} the nstum of lhe Vehice 10 Lessor, or
ancther place designated by Finente Company, and (c) the payment
by You of afl amounts owed underthis leasa. Finance Company may
cancal thig lansa it You defaul,

27. RETURN OF VEHICLE If You do'net buy the Vehicle &t least end,
You must retumn It to Lessor unfess Finance Compeny speciies
another plce, Prior to the scheduled retum of the Vehicle, You may
be Terjuested o present the Vehicle for inspection ot a reasonable
dme and locafion. Upon réturh of the Vehicle, You must pay the
diapoaition fee, If any Is shown in thia leage under tam 3 "Other
Charges.” If You fail ta retumn the Vehicle. within 10 days after Your
scheduled termination date, You wil ba charged one Monthly
Payment and Your term will be extonded ane month. If You continua
to fail to setum the Vehlcle You nust pay domeges b Finence
Company, including amounts payvabla under defautf. Payment of
these amounts will not allow You 10 keep the Vehitl.

28 $TANDARDS FOR EXCESS WEAR AND USE You are tesporisible
for all repairs o the Vahicle that are not (e result of normal wear and
usd: These repairs Include, but ame not limited to those necessary o
repatt of repiace: (o) Tires that have sidewsT! demage/piugs, expused
comis/balls, or are dimatched for Vehicle or unsefe; () Efecirical or
Mechanical dafects ar malfunctions; {c) Giags, Paint, Body Panels,
T and Grll Work that are broken, mismatched, chipped,
scrafched, pitted, cracked, or if aspplicable, denled; (d) Interior rips,
stalns, butns or damaged areps; () Raplacemant of any missing
equipment or parts that ware int or an the vehiicie witen dalivarad, and
(Al Damage which would be covered by collision or

" comprehensive insutance whedher or not such insurance is actually in

|__ force. Replacement of Sheat Matal and all other rapairs must ba

mada with Originel Equipment Manufacturer parts, Youk use or
repair of 1he Vehicle must rol invalidate any warranty, i You have
not hat! the mapairs mede belfore the Vehicle Is retimed at the
scheduled end of this fease, You wilk pay the estimsled costs af
such repalrs, evall if e repaits are tiot made: prior to Heider's sele
of the Vehitle: You will maintain the Odometer of the Vehitie so
that it -shvays rellacts the Vehicle’s actual mileags. i e odometer is
gt any #ime inoperativé; You will provide us with reasonahie
-evidence of the Vehicle's aciual mileage at vehicle teturn. If You are
‘unable 16 do g, You will pay us our eslimate afaty. reduction of the
vahicle's wholasale vilug caused by the inability to dotermine the
Vehicle's actusl milesge.

20, VOLUNTARY EARLY' TERMINATION AND RETURN THE
VEMIGLE You may tertningte this lease sarly, ff You sare nol in
defautt; by raturming thie Vehitla to Lessor unless Finence Catnpany
designstes anuthies place. You st pay the folfowing: {a) the Amount
by which 1he Linpeid Adfusted Capilalized Cost exceeds the Vetidla's
Fair Markal Wholesale Valus, plus (b} all other amounts then die
under the lease (extept jor excass wear and use gnd mifsage). If You
entarsd an Advance. Pavment Jagsa and the Vehicle's Fair Matkel
Wholasalo Value excieds ther Unpald Adjusted Capitalizid Cost, You
will receive a crediforihe diffarence, i

Anprriativatly, You may choose: to satisty Your finencial obligition
under this section upon Vahick retum.if You pay the following: (a) the
unpaid remainirg Monthly Payments, plus’')-any charges for excass:
-wear and uze ard filenge, gius (¢ all other amounits then dus undar
tha Ipase. '
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|30. VOLUNTARY EARLY TERNINATION AND PURGHASE THE
VEMICLE Yeu may purchage the Vefiicle from Ihe Lessar or a porty:
designated by Finance Contpany &t.any fime i Yeu are not in defaull,
I You have o Monthty Paynent.feage, you must pay the fllawing:
(3} the- Unpald Adjusted” Qapitalized Cost, plus (b) the amount by
which the lease end purehisse option pricy (lter 10) exceerds the
Residual Value (teth 7d), plus (c) efficial fees and taeas, phus ) alt
olhar amoints Hen due under this isase (except charges Tor excess
wepr and use and mileage). You may also be charged & reasonatie
dortmentsry fae-if alfowed by law. t You have an Advonce Payuent |
heaze, you must pay tha following: (2) the lense end.parehase oplich
| price {iteyn 10) loss (b) any unesrmed Rant Chatges, pius (¢) offfclal
1rbs and taxds, plus {d) af-other amounts than dus uader this leata
{except charges for eXcess wear and use and milesge). You may
also ke cherged a reasanable dacumentary lee i aflowsid by law,
DEFINITION OF TERMS Unpaid Adjusted Capilalizeéd Cost i You
have ‘& Monthly Pavment..ease, the Unpaid Atjisted Capitalized |
Cost is an amount that siarts with the Adjusted Capitatized Cost and |
it reducedd each month on the due date by the differerce between
Ihe. Base Monthly Payment and (e pert of e Rent Charge samed
in thiat month orvan aatuarlal basis.

If You have ah Adwince Paymenl hedss, the Unpeld Adjusted |

3.

pcs

32 CONTAUT NUMBER FOR FINANCE COMPANY Plesse contact

Fap \arket. Wholgsale Vaiue will BE: (&) arl amount egiaeed 1o by Yod
and Lessor or Fifencde Compsny, or (b) the value which could be
realizad &l e wholaselo sale of the Vehile, us. determined by a
professional appraisal obtained. by Your at Your axpande within 10
doys from terenination forn an Tndependént third pafty agroestie o
Fisnte Compsiny, o (&) if nél astabhished by agreement or
Bppraisal, tha neb amatet received by Finance Company, Moider o
its desighated interiediary upon the sate of the Vehicle at whdlesslz
or Gthes commerdiatly reaconale maaner, y
Monlty FPayrrent I You hava a Monthly Pavinent 1 edan, Moify
Payrhant is the. Totel Payment (Item 7m),  1£You have.an Advanie
Paymapl. Lease, Morithly Payment Is the Total, Payedt (e 7ro)
divided by tha (sase-Temm i Months {item 7ny. K

El
Basa Montily Payment.If You hava a-pdontlly-Pavment (pade. Bese
Monthly Payment. i the Bass Paymant. (ftem- 7). If You héve, an
Adwange | Cavident Loase, Bese Monthly Payment is fhe. Base
‘Paymiant (ftar 71) divided by the Leasa Term in Months (Item 7n),

Findince: Company at the telephone rumber of wabsite listad in dhis
leesse i You have any questions regarding fenninating Your lanse br
‘purehasing the Vehicle, .

'YOUR GDOMETER CBLIGATIONS. Federal law fequires You to

Copitalized Cost 16 en Bam‘ount: that stiﬂs with the Adjusted: an
Capitalized Cost less the Base Payment, This amount is increased ' o Y prat

iy , ’ ) complate: & staternent of the Vahicle's milsags at the eht) of this
i’f"’g‘hﬂ{.’r’gg%":ngﬁ ggfugﬁg f’bﬂf‘f part of the-Rent Chargo-aamed: | |22es yau may be fived andlor Imprisaned i ytu do riof complaste the

- cisclosune ar if you ke & filos statemert,
in both cases, rant chargas are earred when gue. Lessor or Finanea
Corpsny will provide You with an explanafion of the actuaral
method wpon reguast.
DEFAULT AND LOBS 6F VEHIELE, 47 . i . %,

34,
when due, or (b} & bankrupley petition is fited by or against You, ar {¢)
nny govenmental aulliotity seizes the Vehide and does. not prompily i
ang unconditionally relesse the Vehicle fo You, or () You have |
provided false or misleading Mmaterial information wha applying for |
this laase. or (e} You fsil fo keep any other agreement in this loase, ‘

If You are in defaul, Finance Cormpany may cancal tis lease, taka
‘ hack the Vehicle and sefl it at & Bublic or private sale. You also give

Finance Company tie righfTo od o Your property to peatefully
I ra1aka the Vahide.

If Finante Company: retakes the Viehicle, You must pay at once: (a)
the tifterence, if any, batwesn the Unpaid Adjusted Caphalizad Cost
{ amd the valie witich could be realized at Tk Wholgsals Salg 1 The
Vehicle, Bilis (D) aity athier Arounts hen gue Under e 1ease (oreept
rhorges for pxcess waar and use ghd miloage). If You ardeted.into an
Aavanes Lavinent Loass, and the valua which could be realized at.
the wholesale sele of the Vehicle axceeds the Unpad Adjusied
Canitatized, Gost, You will recelve & ¢ridfit for tho difforemce,

The value which eduid’ be realized al the wholesale sole. of [he |
| Vehicle will ba: (a} the net samoumt received by Fingncs Compery, |
| Holder or its designaled intarmediary upon the sale of ke vehiclke at
| wholesale or other commmercially reasonable manner, or {b) as |
‘ determined by a professiohsl oppraisal obtalned By You at Your

expensn within 10 days frem default, from an independent third party
fgreeable to Finance Comparny, Yeu mus! also pay alf éxpanses,
including reasonablo. attomeys fews, payable by Flnance Compeny fo
oblain, hold ard sell the Vehicle, coflect smounts due and enfoice’
Haider's rights undar this lease.

BEFAULT Yau wil be in default if: (a) You fall to make any-payment | 35, THEET OR DESTRUCTION ©

VEHICLE If the Vehicle Is stelen or |
desfroyed, the amednt You ewe will depeisd upon whether You had |
the raulned insutarice fo-sffect and {ho clalm for the Vihicle is Rl
honored. If Finance: Company does aot racalve tha fulf nsurenca
proceads, You will pay-to Fitence Company the following: (a) e
Unpaid Adjusted Capitalized Cost, plus.(b) &l other amaunts then tue
urider lhe ldase (4xcept charges for excess weer mnd use and |
imileags), less (c) any insurance procaeds recafved by “Financs
Company, ’

GAR Waiver If You had Tn effett the insurance required undar this
leese snd ‘Finance Comipany recelves . RNl insurance pioceads,
Yeu will not be required to pay the difference (GAP) betwesn the
Unpaid Adjtsted Capitalized Col and the insurance proceeds, Yoo
will only be required 15 pay: (&) any past due Monthily Faymen(s, plus
() the amount of the appicable insurance. daductible;. plus (<) &l
otfer emounts then due under this lease (axcopt charges for excess
vezar and use dnd mhasgs), :

Bven I the Vehicle is.msured, if You have o Monthiv Pevmint { ades.
unitil Finanea: Citipuny receives payment of ihe insurance proceetls,
You agres 1o cortinue to meke Your Monthly Payments, If You hava
an Adyapce Fayment [eusy, after say insurance proceeds aré puid,
You will retove d cradit gdualto the Base Monthly Paytnent mulipliad
By the number of remaining montfis it -$he Lessa Tenm in Months,
heginning with the month Immediately following e date of theft or
destruction. ‘
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30.VOLUNTARY EARLY TERMINATION AND PURCHASE

“lat

i

THE |
VEHICLE You may purchass the Vehicle from the Lessor or a party |
tlasignated by Fimnte Cormpany at any time, if Yétsang riot in dafew
If You have o Monthly Pavmnnt Lagse, vourmust pay the fllewing:
(2) the Unpaid Adjusted Capitniized Cost, plus {b) the amount by
which the lease end purchase oplizn price (tem” 10) exteads the
Residuat Value (liem 7d), pius (2) officidl fees and taxes, plus {d) at
other srooints then due urider this leose fexcept charges B exeoss
weaar and use snd miteage). You may also be charged & reasenable
documentary foe if allowdd by law. Il You kave-an Advance Pavmont
Leasg. you must pay the foliowing: (a) the leese end pirchase option
price (tem 10) loss' (B) any unearned Rent Charges, plus (¢) ofida!
firos ant taxas, plus (d) all other amounts then due under s lease
(except charges for excess waar and use and. mieage), You may
alzo be charged o reasensble doctumentary fee i allowed by law.
DEFINITION OF TERMS Unswrd Adjuston Capilatized Cost it You
have a Monthly Payman .Lease, the Unpaid Adjusted: Capitalized
Cost Is an amount that stans with (he Adjusted Capitelized Cost and
is reduced pach mionth-oi the due dele hy the differance botween

lhe: Base Monthly Payment and tha part of the Rent-Charge earmned |

in.thal month o an actuarial basls,

I You have an Advance Fayment Legse, the Unpaid -Bdjusted
Capitalized Cost is an amount that starts with the Adjusted

Capitalized Cost less the Base Payment. This armount is incraased: |

each month on the-dus Hate by the part of the Rent Charge aamed
in that month on an actuarial besis.

In both cases, rant charges sre esmed'whes dus. Lessor of Finance
Company will peovide You with an explanation of the acluarial
methed upon request, |

et higreal Wholesale Valde waili be: (a) an amount agroed 1o By Yol

8nd Lessor or Fience Company, or (bj the vafue which could bs
reglizad at the wholosele soin of the Viahitls, as datermined by &
profassional apprafsal ubtained by You at Your expense within 10
doys from tertingtion from an independet third party ehreosble to
Finance Company, of (¢} if not ottablished by agreement of
appralsal, tha not emount received by Finance Company, Holder or
its designalad intermaediany upon they sale of the Vahicls at whclasdie
or ather commertially reasonable manner.

RMomihiy Paymont i You have 8 Monthly Pavment Lease, Montitly
Payrment is He Total Payment (Rem 7m).  1f You have. en Acafiee
Pavmenl Lease, Monihly Payment 72 the Total Faymedt (fter 7r)
divided by tha Lease Term iy Months (ltern 7n). ¥

Base Monthly Payment if YYou have & Motitlily Payinent (eask, Base
Monlhly Paymant is the Base Payment (ftem 71). If You have an
Awvtings  Lovinenl Lahze, Base Monthly Payment is the Base
Payment (ftem 71} divided by the {eesa Yorm in Months (ltem. 7).

. CONTACT NUMBER FOR FINANCE COMPANY Plonse contact
" Finande Compeiny. at the telephone number or websile lsted in this

letse if You have any questions regarding tetritiating Your lanse dr
purchasing the Vehitla,

. YOUR ODOMETER CBLIGATIONS. Federat law requires You to

tomplete o statemett of the Vehicle's: mileage al the end of Whis

lease. You mayibé fined and/or Imprisoned if you do not'complete the

disclosure or if you meke afaise slatarment,

DEFAULT AND'LOSS OF VEHIELE, " @ 3 "

3

I

. DEFAULT You will be in detault if: (a) You fail 6 make any payment

whean due, or (b) @ banknplcy pelition is fited by or against You, of (c)
sy governmental authority seizes the Yehicle and does.nol pramptly
and unconditionally rédoase the Vehicle fo You, or (d) You have
provided false or mislaading fheterial irformaitton wher applying for
this iease, or{e) You fail to kaap any other agreament in this jease.

i You are i defaull, Finance Company mey cancel ihis lease, ok
back tha Vehicle and sell it at g public or privale sate. You also glve
Finpnce Company the nighi 0 oo on Yeur property o peacefully
relgke the Vehicte, |

1 Finance Company retekes the Vehicle, You must pey al ence: (a)
the differanca, it any, between the Unpaid Adusied Capitalized Cost
and the valie which could be realized ot fhe wioksale sdle of The
Vehicls, plu3 (B EHY GIET mounts (hen QS UNUET The leasa (axcem
charges [or excess wear and use and mileaga). 1t You entered into an
Advance_Fayment Lease, and the valus which could be reslized at
the whofesale spig of the Vehicle exceeds the Unpald Adjusied
Capitalized Cas!, You will mceive 8 credit for the difference,

The valuo which could' be realized ot the wholesala sele of the
Vehicle will ba; () thé net emount received by Finance Compaitty,
Holder or its designaied interrmediary upon the sale of the vehicie at
wholesale or aiher commercially réssonable matiner, or (b} as
determined by o profossional appeaisal ohlgined by You at Your
expense within 10 Jays from defaull, from an indepandent. third perty |
agtesable 1o Finance Compsny. You must aisa pay oll éxpenses, |
incuding roasonable atlormeys fees, payable by Finance Company 16
obfain, hold and sall ihe Vehicle, collect amounts dug and enforce
Halder's rights under this laass,

35. THEFT OR DESTRUETION OF VEHICLE If the Vehicle is stolen or

testrayed, the amoint You ik vidll depend upon whether You had
v required inaurance It affect and thi claim for the Vehicl is Tully
hohored, If Finance Company does not recaive the Wi kvsurance
proceeds, You will pay Y0: Financs .Comgany the fuowing: (8} the
Unpatd Adjuster! Capitallzad Cest, plus (b} all other amotmts e, due
under Lhe lesse (extept charges for oxcoss wear and tse g
rilsage), less {¢) $ny insuranco proceeds receiverd: by Finarce

Compeny.

GAP Watver f Yeau had in éffect the insutsnce requined undar this
lemse and Finance Company. receives e full instrance procteds,
You wilf not be required to pay the differance. {GAP) batwesn the
Unpaid Adjusfied Capltalized Cost and the insurance proceeds. You
will enly. be-réguired 1 pay: (a) any past due Mofithly Payments, plug |
{b) ther amount of the applicable insurance deductible, plus (¢} oll
other amioutits then dise Under this lease (except charges for oxeess
wear and use and miledge). '

Evarr if the Vehicle Is incured, If You have a Mphthly Pavment Léage.
until Finares Comnpany recelves payment of the insurance proceeds,
You agree to contintie to make Yoo Monthly. Payinents, If You have
an Adiaisg Fayment (eose, after any insurance procesds &8 peid,
You will recétve a eradit equat to the Basa. Manthly Payment multiblied

by fhe number of remmaining rronths in. fhe Lease Term in Mohths,
begitnitg with the month immedialely folfowing the date of thett or
dastroction, |
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Ths is & Copy of e Gustomér Complatad signied electronic fofms held by RédteChe L.

Wity

| . SIGNKTURES ANDIMPORTANT NGTICES ™

Vedification; This laase sets forth ail of the agreettionits of Lesser and You for the ledsa of tha Vetiicle. Thars is tio tther agreement. Any chiangs In
this lease must be in writing and signid by You and Finance Campany. A

II.essee:DAVlD LANE . By ¥XC 8.9, e . Te: | NA

]| Co-Lessee /A By: XC NIA Tilte: : NiA

. NOTICE: (1) Do nat sign thia lease before You read it o if It has any blank sgacé to.be fllled’in. (2) You have the right to get a filied.n

Papear copy of this lease, You acknowlwdge that You recelved o Tlled-in.pagsei copy of thiz.lease at:th Yime You electronizaily’
slgned it and netice of an assignment of this lease by the Lesgarto Holder,

|

Lassae:DAVID LANE By: XD 0ad ¢ ot Tithe: NA

Co-LesseavA By: XD N/A “Tie: NiA

Lessor and Lassee are hershy notifisd thiat Holder has assignad 1o Qi Excharige, in fts cipauity as Fokler's qualified iitermiediaty, its fights (but nal ke |

obligations) with respect ta the purchase of this Vehide and the sale bF this Vehicle st feasa tarmination,
Lassor accapls this lease and essigns H to Hokler undet the fermns of the lease plen ngreement batweer Lessor and Holtfor. 4

Lessor Faith's Ford ay: XE 7 Title: Finanes Mariager

10000 1900080 FER 17 Pege 7ol 7
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Thit 15 & Copy of the Cirslomer Completed signad slectronie form heid By RouleOne LG,

[ ~ " "SIGNATURES AND IMPORTANTNGTICES -

Modification: This lease sats forth all of-the agreaments of Lesser and You forthe leass of the Vetiicle. ‘There i o dlher sgreement, Any change in
this lease must bein writing and signed by You srd Fingnee Compatry, :

Lessae:DAVID LANE . By: XC &9, ... Title: NiA

Corlessea:NA gy: XC NM Title: N

NOTICE: (1) Do'nat sign this leage before You raad it or if [t has any blank space to'be filled in, (2) You have the right to geta fifled-in
paper copy of this leaze, You acktiowledge thdt You recelved a fillad.in paper capy of this ieasa atthe time You electronically
elggned it and netice of ah aseignment of this laase by the Lessorfo Hokler, |

Lessee:DAVIO LANE ) By XD Bid ¢ die Tite: RIA

Co-LessealNiA : By: XD N/A Title: NIA

| Lassor and Lessee ara heratry ntifiad that Holder hes sssined to QI Exchange, in its capacily as Holder's quaiifiod intermediary, ts rights (but not its
obligations) wilh respoct to the purchasa of this Vehidle and the sale-of this Vehicle atleass ternination,
Lessar accepts this lonse and assigns I io Holder under the tarms oFthe laase plan agraement betwoeon Lessor and Holdar, 3

Lessor-Faith's Ford ey XE 7 Title; Finence Marisger

L

ABGNDF & IR0OBAPP. FEB 17 Page 7 of 7

T150401080.-DF 158401953 - This copy was crosted an Fri Jun 23 10:52:03 GMT T

PAGE 18/27

Ao eAURIeNY-MON DO - 400D PetN0 AEINCoY s Snag



